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01 English

Product Overview

1. Leftkey 11. Optical sensor

2. Right key 12. DPI shift

3. Mute key 13. Forward key

4. Scroll Left 14. DPI switch

5. Scroll Up 15. Back key

6. Scroll Right 16. Battery notch/ USB dongle notch
7. Scroll Down 17. Wireless USB dongle

8. Scroll wheel mode switch 18. USB dongle extender

9. Light effect mode switch 19. USB Type-C to USB-A cable

10. BT/ OFF/ 2.4G switch




RGB LED Hotkey Control

The RGB LED can be controlled through MSI Center or using the following hotkey controls.

Key Combination

Effect

DPI switch + Right key

Cycle brightness levels

Lighting effect mode switch

Cycle predefined effects

DPI switch + Forward key

Cycle effect speed levels

DPI switch + Back key

Cycle color / effect direction

2.4 GHz Wireless & Bluetooth Pairing

The mouse will automatically connect to the device using the included USB dongle via a
2.4 GHz wireless connection.

Press and hold both the DPI switch and the Left key for 5 seconds to enter pairing mode until
the RGB LED starts flashing: Bluetooth pairing (Blue) / 2.4 GHz pairing (White).

* 2.4 GHz Wireless: Plug the Wireless USB dongle to pair within the first 30 seconds.
* Bluetooth: Activate Bluetooth on your device and pair it with the mouse.

DPI Cycle Presets

Press the DPI switch to cycle through the DPI presets. The RGB LED will change color to
indicate the current DPI level.

DPI Preset LED Color
400 Blue
800 Magenta
1600 (default) Red
3200 Yellow
6400 Green
*Maximum DPI: 26,000 (via MSI Center)




RGB LED Battery Indicator

After starting, the RGB LED will light up in a specific color to indicate the battery status.

Powered on wirelessly LED Color / Effect
70% to 100% Green (Steady)
30% to 69% Yellow (Steady)
0% to 29% Red (Blinking)

RGB LED Charging Indicator

After starting, the RGB LED will light up in a specific color to indicate the battery charing status.

Connected with USB Cable LED Color / Effect
Fully charged Green (Steady)
90% to 100% (charging) Green (Steady)
70% to 89% (charging) Green (Breathing)
30% to 69% (charging) Yellow (Breathing)
0% to 29% (charging) Red (Breathing)

3 For more information, please visit MS| official website.
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Mengenal Produk

1. Tombol Kiri 11. Sensor optik

2. Tombol kanan 12. Pergeseran DPI

3. Tombol senyap 13. Tombol maju

4. Gulir ke Kiri 14. Sakelar DPI

5. Gulir ke Atas 15. Tombol mundur

6. Gulir ke Kanan 16. Baki baterai/baki dongle USB
7. Gulir ke Bawah 17. Dongle USB nirkabel

8. Sakelar mode roda gulir 18. Ekstensi dongle USB

9. Sakelar mode efek cahaya 19. Kabel USB Tipe-C ke USB-A

10. Sakelar BT/ Nonaktifkan/ 2,4G




Kontrol Tombol Cepat LED RGB

LED RGB dapat dikontrol melalui MSI Center atau menggunakan kontrol tombol pintasan
berikut.

Kombinasi Tombol Efek

Sakelar DPI + Tombol kanan Tingkat kecerahan siklus

Efek yang sudah

Sakelar mode efek pencahayaan ditetapkan untuk siklus

Tingkat kecepatan efek

Sakelar DPI + Tombol maju .
siklus

Sakelar DPI + Tombol mundur Warna siklus/arah efek

2,4 GHz Nirkabel & Perpasangan Bluetooth

Mouse akan secara otomatis terhubung ke perangkat menggunakan dongle USB yang

disertakan melalui koneksi nirkabel 2,4 GHz.

Tekan dan tahan tombol DPI dan tombol Kiri selama 5 detik untuk masuk ke mode

berpasangan hingga LED RGB mulai berkedip: Perpasangan Bluetooth (Biru) / perpasangan

2,4 GHz (Putih).

¢ 2,4 GHz Nirkabel: Hubungkan dongle USB Nirkabel untuk memasangkan dalam 30 detik
pertama.

« Bluetooth: Aktifkan Bluetooth pada perangkat Anda dan pasangkan dengan mouse.

Praatur Siklus DPI

Tekan tombol DPI untuk beralih di antara prasetel DPI. LED RGB akan berubah warna untuk
menunjukkan tingkat DPI saat ini.

Prasetel DPI Warna LED
400 Biru
800 Ungu
1600 (default) Merah
3200 Kuning
6400 Hijau
*DPI Maksimum: 26.000 (melalui MSI Center)




Indikator Baterai LED RGB

Setelah memulai, LED RGB akan menyala dalam warna tertentu untuk menunjukkan status

baterai.
Diberi tenaga secara nirkabel Warna LED / Efek
70% hingga 100% Hijau (Stabil)
30% hingga 69% Kuning (Stabil)
0% hingga 29% Merah (Berkedip)

Indikator Pengisian Daya LED RGB

Setelah memulai, LED RGB akan menyala dalam warna tertentu untuk menunjukkan status
pengisian baterai.

Terhubung dengan Kabel USB Warna LED / Efek

Daya terisi penuh Hijau (Stabil)

90% hingga 100% (mengisi

daya) Hijau (Stabil)

70% hingga 89% (mengisi daya) | Hijau (Meredup)

30% hingga 69% (mengisi daya) | Kuning (Meredup)

0% hingga 29% (mengisi daya) | Merah (Meredup)

% Untuk informasi selengkapnya, silakan kunjungi situs web resmi MSI.



07 Tiéng Viét

Toéng quan san pham

1. Phim trai 11.
2. Phim phai 12.
3. Phim tét tiéng 13.
4. Cudn sang trai 14.
5. Cudn Ién trén 15.
6. Cudn sang phai 16.
7. Cudn xudng duéi 17.
8. Nut chuyén ché do banh xe cudn 18.
9. Nat chuyén ché dd hiéu (ng anh sang 19.

10. Nut chuyén BT/TAT/2,4G

Cam bién quang hoc

Déi DPI

Phim chuyén tiép

Nat chuyén DPI

Phim quay lai

Khay pin / Khay USB dongle
USB Khoéng day dongle

B6 mé rong USB dongle

Cap USB Type-C sang USB-A




Diéu chinh phim tat den LED RGB
Nguoi dung cé thé diéu chinh dén LED RGB qua MSI Center ho&c st dung cac phim didu
chinh tt sau.

T4 hop phim Hiéu (rng
Nt chuyén DPI + Phim phai Xoay vong d6 sang
Nt chuyén ché d6 hiéu tng Xoay vong hiéu trng duoc
anh sang dat sén

Nt chuyén DPI + Phim chuyén | Xoay vong téc d6 hiéu
tiép ng dén

Xoay vong mau / hwéng

Nut chuyén DPI + Phim quay lai chuyén hiéu tmg

Ghép nbéi khéng day 2,4 GHz & Bluetooth

Chuot sé tw dong két ndi véi thiét bi bang USB dongle di kém qua két ndi khong day 2,4 GHz.

Nhén va gilr ca nut chuyén DPI va Phim trai trong 5 gidy dé vao ché do ghép ndi cho dén Iuc

dén LED RGB bat dau nhap nhay: Ghép ndi Bluetooth (Xanh lam) / ghép néi 2,4 GHz (Tréng).

«  Ghép nbi Khong day 2,4 GHz: Cam USB Khong day dongle dé ghép ndi trong vong 30
giay dAu tién.

« Bluetooth: Kich hoat Bluetooth trén thiét bj ctia ban rdi ghép ndi véi chuét.

Chu ky DPI cai san

Nhén nat chuyén DPI dé xoay vong qua cac mirc DPI cai sin. Dén LED RGB sé dbi mau dé
thé hién murc DPI hién tai.

DPI Cai sén Mau dén LED
400 Xanh lam
800 Héng Tim
1600 (mac dinh) )
3200 Vang
6400 Xanh l&
*Murc DPI i da: 26.000 (chinh qua MSI Center)




bén bao pin LED RGB

Sau khi khdi dong, dén LED RGB sé& phat sang theo mot mau cu thé dé bao hiéu trang thai

pin.
Két néi khong day Mau dén LED / Hiéu trng
70% dén 100% Xanh la (Sang tinh)
30% dén 69% Vang (Séang tinh)
0% dén 29% Dé (Nhay nhanh)

bén bao sac LED RGB

Sau khi khdi dong, dén LED RGB sé phat sang theo mét mau cu thé dé bao hiéu trang thai

sac pin.
D két néi qua Cap USB Mau dén LED / Higu (rng
Sac day Xanh 1 (Sang tinh)
90 dén 100% (Pang sac) Xanh la (Sang tinh)
70 dén 89% (dang sac) Xanh 1a (Nhay cham)
30 dén 69% (dang sac) Vang (Nhay cham)
0 dén 29% (dang sac) D6 (Nhay cham)

% D& biét thém thong tin, vui long ghé tham trang web chinh thirc clia MSI.



08 Frangais

Présentation du produit

1. Bouton gauche 10. Commutateur BT/ARRET/2,4 G
2. Bouton droit 11. Capteur optique
3. Bouton de mise en sourdine 12. Changement de DPI
4. Défilement & gauche 13. Bouton d’'avance
5. Défilement vers le haut 14. Bouton DPI
6. Défilement a droite 15. Bouton de retour
7. Défilement vers le bas 16. Support pour batterie/dongle USB
8. Commutateur de mode de la 17. Dongle USB sans fil
molette de défilement 18. Prolongateur de dongle USB
9. Commutateur de mode de 19. Cable USB Type-C vers USB-A

rétroéclairage




Controle des touches de raccourci LED RGB

La LED RGB peut étre contrdlée via MSI Center ou via les raccourcis suivants.

Combinaisons de touches Effet

Bouton DPI + Bouton droit Niveaux de luminosité

Commutateur de mode de

SR Effets prédéfinis
rétroéclairage

Bouton DPI + Bouton d’avance Niveaux de vitesse des effets

Bouton DPI + Bouton de retour | Couleur / direction de I'effet

Sans fil 2,4 GHz et appairage Bluetooth

La souris se connecte automatiquement au dongle USB fourni via le réseau sans fil 2,4 GHz.

Appuyez simultanément sur le bouton DPI et le bouton gauche et maintenez-les enfoncés

pendant 5 secondes pour passer en mode d’appairage jusqu’a ce que la LED RGB clignote :

Appairage Bluetooth (bleu) / Appairage 2,4 GHz (blanc).

* Sans fil 2,4 GHz : Branchez le dongle USB sans fil pour appairer dans les 30 premiéres
secondes.

* Bluetooth : Activez la connexion Bluetooth sur votre appareil et appairez-le a la souris.

Préréglages du niveau de DPI
Appuyez sur le bouton DPI pour faire défiler les préréglages DPI. La LED RGB changera de
couleur pour indiquer le niveau DPI actuel.

Préréglages DPI Couleur LED
400 Bleu
800 Magenta
1600 (défaut) Rouge
3200 Jaune
6400 Vert
*DPI maximum : 26,000 (via MSI| Center)




L
Indicateur LED RGB de batterie

Aprés la mise sous tension, la LED RGB s’allumera d’une couleur spécifique pour indiquer
I'état de la batterie.

Utilisation en mode sans fil Couleur LED / Effet
70 % a 100 % Vert (Statique)
30 % a69 % Jaune (Statique)
0%a29% Rouge (Clignotement)

Indicateur de charge LED RGB

Apres la mise sous tension, la LED RGB s’allumera d’une couleur spécifique pour indiquer
I'état de la batterie.

Utilisation en mode filaire Couleur LED / Effet
Complétement chargée Vert (Statique)
90 % a 100 % (charge) Vert (Statique)
70 % a 89 % (charge) Vert (Respiration)
30 % a 69 % (charge) Jaune (Respiration)
0 % a 29 % (charge) Rouge (Respiration)

X Pour plus d’information, veuillez consulter le site officiel MSI.
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Informacién general del producto

9.

® N ahr N

Boton izquierdo

Boton derecho

Botoén de silencio

Desplazamiento a la izquierda
Desplazamiento hacia arriba
Desplazamiento a la derecha
Desplazamiento hacia abajo
Conmutador de modo de rueda de
desplazamiento

Conmutador de modo de efecto de luz

10. Conmutador BT/DESACTIVADO/2,4G

. Sensor dptico

. Cambio de DPI

. Tecla de avance

. Conmutador de DPI

. Botdn de retroceso

. Bandeja para pilas/bandeja para

llave USB

. Llave USB inalambrica
. Prolongador de llave USB
. Cable USB Tipo-C a USB-A




Control de botones de acceso rapido LED RGB
EI LED RGB se puede controlar a través de MSI Center o utilizando los siguientes controles
de botones de acceso rapido.

Combinacion de botones Efecto
Conmutador de DPI + Botdn Recorrer los diferentes
derecho niveles de brillo

Conmutador de modo de efecto | Recorrer los diferentes
de iluminacion efectos predefinidos

Recorrer los diferentes
niveles de velocidad de
efecto

Conmutador de DPI + Botdn de
avance

Conmutador de DPI + Botén de | Recorrer las diferentes
retroceso direcciones de color/efecto

Emparejamiento inalambrico y Bluetooth de 2,4 GHz

El ratén se conectard automaticamente al dispositivo mediante la llave USB incluida a través

de una conexion inalambrica de 2,4 GHz.

Mantenga presionado tanto el conmutador de DPI como el botén izquierdo durante 5

segundos para entrar en el modo de emparejamiento hasta que el LED RGB empiece a

parpadear: Emparejamiento Bluetooth (azul)/Emparejamiento de 2,4 GHz (blanco).

+ Conexion inalambrica de 2,4 GHz: enchufe la llave USB inalambrica para emparejarla en
los primeros 30 segundos.

« Bluetooth: active la funcionalidad Bluetooth en el dispositivo y emparéjelo con el raton.

Recorrer los valores predefinidos de DPI
Presione el conmutador de DPI para recorrer los valores predefinidos de DPI. EI LED RGB
cambiara de color para indicar el nivel de DPI actual.

Valor predefinido de DPI Color del indicador LED
400 azul
800 Magenta
1600 (predeterminado) Rojo
3200 Amarillo
6400 Verde
*DPI maximo: 26 000 (a través de MSI Center)




Indicador de bateria de LED RGB

Tras el arranque, el LED RGB se iluminara en un color especifico para indicar el estado de la

bateria.

Encendido inalambrico

Color/efecto del LED

Entre el 70 % y el 100 %

Verde (permanente)

Entre el 30 % y el 69 %

Amarillo (permanente)

Entreel 0 % y el 29 %

Rojo (intermitente)

Indicador de carga del LED RGB

Tras el arranque, el LED RGB se iluminara en un color especifico para indicar el estado de

carga de la pila.

Conectado con cable USB

Color/efecto del LED

Totalmente cargada

Verde (permanente)

Entre el 90 % y el 100 %
(cargando)

Verde (permanente)

Entre el 70% y el 89%
(cargando)

Verde
(efecto de respiracion)

Entre el 30 % y el 69 %
(cargando)

Amarillo
(efecto de respiracion)

Entreel 0 % y el 29 %
(cargando)

Rojo (efecto de respiracion)

% Para obtener mas informacion, visite el sitio web oficial de MSI.
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Uriine Genel Bakis

1. Sol tus 11. Optik sensor

2. Sagtus 12. DPI gegisi

3. Sessize alma tusu 13. lleri tusu

4. Sola Kaydir 14. DPI anahtari

5. Yukar Kaydir 15. Geri tusu

6. Saga Kaydir 16. Pil tepsisi / USB donanim kilidi tepsisi
7. Asagi Kaydir 17. Kablosuz USB donanim kilidi

8. Kaydirma tekerlegi modu anahtari 18. USB donanim kilidi uzatici

9. Isik efekti modu anahtari 19. USB Tip-C - USB-A kablosu

10. BT/ KAPALI/ 2,4G anahtari




RGB LED Kisayol Kontrolii

RGB LED MSI Center yoluyla veya asagidaki kisayol tuslari kullanilarak kontrol edilebilir.

Tus Kombinasyonu Efekt
DPI anahtari + Sag tus Doéngu parlaklik seviyeleri
Isik efekti modu anahtari Déngii 6n tanimh efektler
DPI anahtari + ileri tusu Doéngii efekt hiz seviyeleri
DPI anahtari + Geri tusu Dongti renk / efekt yonu

2,4 GHz Kablosuz ve Bluetooth Eslestirme

Fare, birlikte verilen USB donanim kilidi kullanilarak 2,4 Ghz kablosuz baglanti yoluyla cihaza
otomatik olarak baglanir.

RGB LED yanip sénmeye baslayana kadar eslestirme moduna girmek icin hem DPI anahtarini
hem Sol tusu 5 saniye boyunca basil tutun. Bluetooth eslestirme (Mavi) / 2,4 GHz eslestirme
(Beyaz).

¢ 2,4 GHz Kablosuz: Esitlemek igin ilk 30 saniye iginde Kablosuz USB donanim kilidini takin.
* Bluetooth: Cihazinizda Bluetooth'u etkinlestirin ve fareyle esitleyin.

DPI Déngiisii On Ayarlan

DPI 6nayarlari arasinda gezinmek igin DPI anahtarina basin. RGB LED'in rengi degiserek
gecerli DPI seviyesini gosterecektir.

DPI Onayan LED Rengi
400 Mavi
800 Eflatun
1600 (varsayilan) Kirmizi
3200 Sari
6400 Yesil
*Maksimum DPI: 26.000 (MSI Center yoluyla)




RGB LED Pil Gostergesi

RGB LED basladiktan sonra belirli bir renkte yanarak pil durumunu gosterecektir.

Gii¢ kablosuz olarak agildi

LED Rengi / Efekti

%70 ila %100

Yesil (Sabit)

%30 ila %69

Sari (Sabit)

%0 ila %29

Kirmizi (Yanip S6nme)

RGB LED Sarj Gostergesi

RGB LED basladiktan sonra belirli bir renkte yanarak pil sarj durumunu gosterecektir.

USB Kablosuyla . .
Baglandiginda LED Rengi / Efekti
Tam Sarjh Yesil (Sabit)
%90 ila %100 (sarj) Yesil (Sabit)

%70 ila %89 (sarj)

Yesil (Nefes)

%30 ila %69 (sarj)

Sari (Nefes)

%0 ila %29 (sarj)

Kirmizi (Nefes)

% Daha fazla bilgi igin litfen MSI resmi web sitesini ziyaret edin.




11 Polski
Ogolny opis produktu

Przycisk w lewo

Przycisk w prawo

Przycisk wyciszenia

Koétko przewijania w lewo

Kotko przewijania w gore

Kotko przewijania w prawo

Kotko przewijania w dét
Przetacznik trybu kétka przewijania
. Przefacznik trybu efektu $wiatta
10. Przetgcznik Bluetooth/ WYL./ 2,4G

©® N oA ®N

. Czujnik optyczny

. Zmiana DPI

. Przycisk Do przodu

. Przetacznik DPI

. Przycisk Wstecz

. Wneka baterii/ wneka modutu USB
. Bezprzewodowy modut USB

. Przedtuzacz modutu USB

. Kabel USB Type-C do USB-A




Przyciski skrétu do sterowania podswietleniem LED
RGB

Diodami LED RGB mozna sterowaé za posrednictwem MSI Center lub przy uzyciu ponizszych

przyciskow skrétu.

Kombinacja przyciskéow Efekt
Przetacznik DPI + Przycisk w Przetgczanie pozioméw
prawo jasnosci
Przetacznik trybu efektu Przetgczanie wstepnie
podswietlenia zdefiniowanych efektow
Przetacznik DPI + Przycisk Do Przetgczanie poziomow
przodu szybkosci efektu
Przetacznik DPI + Przycisk Przetaczanie kolorow/
Wstecz kierunkow efektu

Tryb bezprzewodowy 2,4 GHz i parowanie Bluetooth
Mysz automatycznie potaczy sig z urzadzeniem za pomocg dostarczonego klucza USB przez
potaczenie bezprzewodowe 2,4 GHz.

Naciénij i przytrzymaj przetacznik DPI i przycisk w lewo przez 5 sekund, aby przej$¢ do trybu
parowania, az do rozpoczecia migania diody LED RGB: parowanie Bluetooth (niebieski)/
parowanie 2,4 GHz (biaty).

* Tryb bezprzewodowy 2,4 GHz: Podiacz bezprzewodowy modut USB w celu sparowania
w ciggu 30 sekund.

* Bluetooth: Aktywacja Bluetooth w urzgdzeniu i parowanie z mysza.

Przelgczanie wstepnych ustawien DPI

Nacisnij przetacznik DPI w celu przetaczenia pomigdzy wstepnymi ustawieniami DPI. Dioda
LED RGB zmieni kolor, wskazujac biezacy poziom DPI.

Wstepne ustawienia DPI Kolor LED
400 Niebieski
800 Magenta
1600 (domyslinie) Czerwony
3200 2oty
6400 Zielony
*Maks. DPI: 26 000 (za pomoca MSI Center)




Wskaznik LED RGB baterii

Po uruchomieniu, dioda LED RGB zaswieci okreslonym kolorem, wskazujgc stan baterii.

Wiaczona w trybie Kolor/efekt diody LED
bezprzewodowym

Od 70% do 100% Zielony ($wiatto state)

Od 30% do 69% Z6tty ($wiatto state)

0Od 0% do 29% Czerwony (miga)

Wskaznik LED RGB tadowania

Po uruchomieniu, dioda LED RGB zaswieci okreslonym kolorem, wskazujgc stan natadowania

baterii.
Podtaczona z uzyciem kabla Kolorlefekt diody LED
usB
Petne natadowanie Zielony (Swiatto state)
0Od 90% do 100% (tadowanie) Zielony (Swiatto state)
Od 70% do 89% (tadowanie) Zielony (oddychajace)
Od 30% do 69% (tadowanie) Z6tty (oddychajace)
0Od 0% do 29% (tadowanie) Czerwony (oddychajace)

X Wiegcej informacji mozna znalez¢ w oficjalnej witrynie firmy MSI.



12 Italiano

Panoramica del prodotto

1. Tasto sinistro 11. Sensore ottico

2. Tasto destro 12. Cambio DPI

3. Tasto Mute 13. Tasto avanti

4. Scorri verso sinistra 14. Selettore DPI

5. Scorri verso l'alto 15. Tasto indietro

6. Scorri verso destra 16. Vano batterie/vano dongle USB
7. Scorri verso il basso 17. Dongle USB wireless

8. Selettore modalita rotellina di scorrimento 18. Estensione dongle USB

9. Selettore modalita effetto luce 19. Cavo da USB tipo C a USB-A

10. Selettore BT/OFF/2,4G




Controllo del tasto di scelta rapida LED RGB

Il LED RGB puo essere controllato tramite MSI Center o utilizzando i seguenti controlli del
tasto di scelta rapida.

Combinazione di tasti Effetto

Selettore DPI + Tasto destro Passare tra i livelli i

illuminazione
Selettore modalita effetto di Passare tra gli effetti
illuminazione predefiniti

Passare trra i livelli di

Selettore DPI + Tasto avanti velocita delleffetto

Passare tra la direzione di

Selettore DPI + Tasto indietro
colore/effetto

Associazione wireless e Bluetooth 2,4 GHz

Il mouse si collega automaticamente al dispositivo utilizzando il dongle USB incluso tramite
una connessione wireless a 2,4 GHz.

Tenere premuti il selettore DPI e il tasto sinistro per 5 secondi per accedere alla modalita
di associazione finché il LED RGB non inizia a lampeggiare: Associazione Bluetooth (blu) /
associazione 2,4 GHz (bianco).

* Wireless 2,4 GHz: Collegare il dongle USB wireless per |'associazione entro i primi 30
secondi.

* Bluetooth: Attivare il Bluetooth sul dispositivo e associarlo al mouse.

Preimpostazioni ciclo DPI

Premere il selettore DPI per scorrere le preimpostazioni DPI. Il LED RGB cambia colore per
indicare il livello DPI attuale.

Preimpostazione DPI Colore LED
400 Blu
800 Magenta
1600 (predefinito) Rosso
3200 Giallo
6400 Verde
*Max. DPI: 26.000 (tramite MSI| Center)




L
Indicatore batteria LED RGB

Dopo Il'avvio, il LED RGB si illumina di un colore specifico per indicare lo stato della batteria.

Accensione wireless Colore / effetto LED
70% - 100% Verde (fisso)
30% - 69% Giallo (fisso)
0% - 29% Rosso (lampeggiante)

Indicatore di carica LED RGB

Dopo l'awvio, il LED RGB si illumina di un colore specifico per indicare lo stato di carica della

batteria.
Collegato con cavo USB Colore / effetto LED
Carica completa Verde (fisso)
90% - 100% (in carica) Verde (fisso)
70% - 89% (in carica) Verde (intermittente)
30% - 69% (in carica) Giallo (intermittente)
0% - 29% (in carica) Rosso (intermittente)

X Per ulteriori informazioni, visitare il sito Web ufficiale MSI.



13 Portugués

Apresentacido do Produto

9.
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Bot&o esquerdo

Botéo direito

Botéo de interrupgéo do som
Deslocar para a esquerda
Deslocar para cima
Deslocar para a direita
Deslocar para baixo

Interruptor de modo da roda de
deslocamento

Interruptor de efeito de iluminagao

10. Interruptor BT/Desligado/2,4G

11.
12.
13.
. Interruptor de DPI
15.
16.

17.
18.
19.

Sensor 6tico
Mudanca de DPI
Bot&o de avango

Botéo de retrocesso

Compartimento da bateria/adaptador
usB

Adaptador USB sem fios
Extensor de adaptador USB
Cabo USB Tipo C para USB-A




Botoes de atalho de controlo do LED RGB

O LED RGB pode ser controlado através do MSI Center ou utilizando os seguintes controlos
de botdes de atalho.

Combinagao de botées Efeito
Irlnte!'ruptor de DPI + Botdo Alternar niveis de brilho
direito
Interruptor de efeito de Alternar efeitos
iluminagéo predefinidos
Interruptor de DPI + Botéo de Alternar niveis de
avango velocidade do efeito
Interruptor de DPI + Botéo de Alternar cor/diregao do
retrocesso efeito

Emparelhamento 2,4 GHz sem fios e Bluetooth

O rato liga automaticamente ao dispositivo utilizando o adaptador USB incluido através de

uma ligagao sem fios de 2,4 GHz.

Mantenha pressionado o interruptor de DPI e o botao esquerdo durante 5 segundos para

ativar o modo de emparelhamento, até que o LED RGB comece a piscar: Emparelhamento

por Bluetooth (Azul) / emparelhamento por 2,4 GHz (Branco).

¢ 2,4 GHz sem fios: Ligue o adaptador USB sem fios para emparelhar nos primeiros 30
segundos.

* Bluetooth: Ative o Bluetooth no seu dispositivo e emparelhe-o com o rato.

Alternar niveis de DPI predefinidos
Pressione o interrutor de DPI para alternar entre as predefinicdes de DPI. O LED RGB mudara
de cor para indicar o nivel de DPI.

Nivel de DPI predefinido Cor do LED
400 Azul
800 Magenta
1600 (predefinicdo) Vermelho
3200 Amarelo
6400 Verde
*Maximo DPI: 26 000 (através do MSI Center)




L
Indicador LED RGB da bateria

Apds o arranque, o LED RGB ira acender numa cor especifica para indicar o estado da

bateria.
Ligado sem fios Cor do LED/efeito
70% a 100% Verde (Estatico)
30% a 69% Amarelo (Estatico)
0% a 29% Vermelho (Intermitente)

LED RGB indicador de carga

Apos o arranque, o LED RGB ird acender numa cor especifica para indicar o estado de carga

da bateria.
Ligado com cabo USB Cor do LED/efeito
Totalmente carregado Verde (Estatico)
90% a 100% (a carregar) Verde (Estatico)

Verde (Efeito de

70% a 89% (a carregar) respiragao)

Amarelo (Efeito de
respiragao)

Vermelho (Efeito de
respiragao)

30% a 69% (a carregar)

0% a 29% (a carregar)

X Para obter mais informagdes, visite o site oficial da MSI.



14 Nederlands

Productoverzicht

1. Toets Links 11. Optische sensor

2. Toets Rechts 12. DPI-verschuiving

3. Dempen-toets 13. Vooruit-toets

4. Links scrollen 14. DPI-schakelaar

5. Omhoog scrollen 15. Terug-toets

6. Rechts scrollen 16. Batterijvak/ vak voor USB-dongle
7. Omlaag scrollen 17. Draadloze USB-dongle

8. Modusschakelaar scrollwiel 18. Extender USB-dongle

9. Modusschakelaar verlichtingseffect 19. USB Type-C naar USB-A-kabel

10. Schakelaar BT/ UIT/ 2,4G




RGB LED-sneltoetsbediening

De RGB-LED kan worden geregeld via MSI Center of met gebruik van de volgende
sneltoetsbedieningen.

Toetsencombinatie Effect

DPI-schakelaar + toets Rechts Door helderheidsniveaus

lopen
Modusschakelaar Door vooraf gedefinieerde
verlichtingseffect effecten lopen

Door snelheidsniveaus

DPI-schakelaar + Vooruit-toets
lopen

Door richting kleur/effect

DPI-schakelaar + Terug-toets
lopen

2,4 GHz Draadloos en via Bluetooth koppelen

De muis maakt automatisch verbinding met het apparaat met gebruik van de meegeleverde
USB-dongle via een draadloze verbinding van 2,4 GHz.

Houd zowel de DPI-schakelaar als de toets Links 5 seconden ingedrukt om naar de
koppelmodus te gaan tot de RGB-LED begint te knipperen: Koppelen via Bluetooth (Blauw) /
2,4 GHz koppelen (Wit).

¢ 2,4 GHz Draadloos: Sluit de draadloze USB-dongle aan om binnen de eerste 30 seconden
te koppelen.

* Bluetooth: Activeer Bluetooth op uw apparaat en koppel het met de muis.

Door DPI-voorinstellingen lopen

Druk op de DPI-schakelaar om door de DPI-voorinstellingen te lopen. De RGB-LED verandert
van kleur om het huidige DPI-niveau aan te geven.

DPI-voorinstelling LED-kleur
400 Blauw
800 Magenta
1600 (standaard) Rood
3200 Geel
6400 Groen
*Maximum DPI: 26.000 (via MSI Center)




T khBHhtt
RGB LED-batterij-indicatielampje

Na starten gaat de RGB-LED in een specifieke kleur branden om de batterijstatus aan te

geven.
Draadloos ingeschakeld LED-kleur/effect
70% tot 100% Groen (continu)
30% tot 69% Geel (continu)
0% tot 29% Rood (knipperend)

RGB LED-laadindicator

Na starten gaat de RGB-LED in een specifieke kleur branden om de laadstatus van de batterij
aan te geven.

Aangesloten met USB-kabel LED-kleur/effect
Volledig opgeladen Groen (continu)
90% tot 100% (opladen) Groen (continu)
70% tot 89% (opladen) Groen (Ademend)
30% tot 69% (opladen) Geel (Ademend)
0% tot 29% (opladen) Rood (Ademend)

3 Ga voor meer informatie naar de officiéle website van MSI.



15 Deutsch
Produktiibersicht

1. Linke Taste 11. Optischer Sensor

2. Rechte Taste 12. DPI-Umschaltung

3. Stummschalttaste 13. Vorwartstaste

4. Nach links scrollen 14. DPI-Schalter

5. Nach oben scrollen 15. Riicktaste

6. Nach rechts scrollen 16. Batteriefach / USB-Dongle-Fach
7. Nach unten scrollen 17. WLAN USB-Dongle

8. Scrollrad-Modusschalter 18. USB-Dongle-Verléangerung

9. Lichteffekt-Modusschalter 19. USB-Typ-C-zu-USB-A-Kabel

10. BT/AUS/2,4G-Schalter




RGB-LED-Hotkey-Steuerung

Die RGB-LED kann tiber das MSI Center oder mithilfe der folgenden Hotkey-Steuerungen

gesteuert werden.
Tastenkombination Effekt
DPI-Schalter + Rechte Taste Helligkeitsstufen durchlaufen

Vordefinierte Effekte

Lichteffekt-Modusschalter
durchlaufen

Effektgeschwindigkeitsstufen
durchschalten

Farbe / Effekt-Richtung
durchschalten

DPI-Schalter + Vorwaértstaste

DPI-Schalter + Riicktaste

2,4 GHz WLAN- und Bluetooth-Verbindung

Die Maus verbindet sich automatisch tiber den mitgelieferten USB-Dongle und ein 2,4-GHz-

WLAN mit dem Gerét.

Halten Sie sowohl den DPI-Schalter als auch die linke Taste 5 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um in

den Kopplungsmodus zu wechseln, bis die RGB-LED zu blinken beginnt. Bluetooth-Kopplung

(Blau) / 2,4 GHz-Kopplung (WeilR).

* 2,4 GHz WLAN: Stecken Sie den Wireless-USB-Dongle (9) ein, um innerhalb der ersten 30
Sekunden eine Verbindung herzustellen.

* Bluetooth: Aktivieren Sie Bluetooth auf Inrem Geréat und koppeln Sie es mit der Maus.

DPI-Zyklus-Voreinstellungen

Um zwischen den DPI-Voreinstellungen zu wechseln, driicken Sie den DPI-Schalter. Die RGB-
LED zeigt die DPI-Stufe durch einen Farbwechsel an.

DPI-Voreinstellungen LED-Farbe
400 Blau
800 Magenta
1600 (Standard) Red (Rot)
3200 Gelb
6400 Griin
*Maximale DPI: 26,000 (liber MSI Center)




RGB-LED-Akkuanzeige
Nach dem Start leuchtet die RGB-LED in einer bestimmten Farbe, um den Batteriestatus
anzuzeigen.
Kabellos eingeschaltet LED-Farbe / Effekt
70% bis 100% Griin (Standig)
30% bis 69% Gelb (Standig)
0% bis 29% Rot (Blinkend)
RGB-LED-Ladeanzeige

Nach dem Start leuchtet die RGB-LED in einer bestimmten Farbe, um den Ladezustand des
Akkus anzuzeigen.

Mit USB-Kabel verbunden LED-Farbe / Effekt
Voll aufgeladen Grin (Standig)
90 % bis 100 % (wird geladen) Griin (Standig)
70% bis 89% (wird geladen) Griin (Atmungseffekt)
30% bis 69% (wird geladen) Gelb (Atmungseffekt)
0% bis 29% (wird geladen) Rot (Atmungseffekt)

% Weitere Informationen besuchen Sie bitte die offizielle MSI website.
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O6uwue cBegeHus o6 ycTponcTee

1. TleBas knaBuwa 10. Mepekntoyatens BT / OTkn. / 2.4G
2. [paBas knasuwa 11. OnTuyeckunii gaTymk
3. Knaeuwa oTkmoueHus 3Byka 12. Cwmena DPI
4. TpokpyTka BeBo 13. Knasuwa «Bnepeg»
5. TpokpyTka BBEPX 14. Mepeknioyatens DPI
6. [pokpyTka BNpaBo 15. Knaswuwa «Hasag»
7. TlpokpyTka BHU3 16. Otcek Ans 6atapewu / otcek anst USB-
8. MMepekniouaTtens pexuma koneca npuemHuka
NpPOKPYTKNA 17. BecnpoBogHoii USB-npuemHmk
9. [epekntoyatens pexvma addekra 18. Yanuuutens USB-npuemHuka
noAcBeTKN 19. Ka6ens USB Type-C — USB-A




YnpaBneHue cBeTtoguogHon RGB-nHgukaumen c
NOMOLLbI FOPAYMX KNaBuLL

Ynpaenexue ceeToanoaHon RGB-nHamkaumeii BoamoxHo yepe3 MSI Center unu ¢ nomoLsto
ropsaYmx Knasuil.

Kom6GuHauusa knaeuw OenictBue

VKITMYECKOe NepeknioyeHne ypoBHen
Mepekntoyatens DPI + MNpaBas knasuwwa W P P

APKOCTN
MepekntoyaTens pexuma acdekta Linknuyeckoe nepeknioyeHne
noaceeTkn npeaycTaHOBNEHHbIX 3hdheKkToB

Lll/lK.I'IVI‘-leCKDe nepekn4yeHne ypOBHeﬁ

Mepekntoyatens DPI + Knasuwa «Bnepea»
P pea ckopocTu achdpekToB

Linknuyeckoe nepekntoueHue yseta /

Mepekntoyatens DPI + Knasuwa «Hasag»
HanpaBneHus athhekToB

ConpsixeHune no 6ecnpoBogHOMY npoTtokony 2,4 'y
n Bluetooth

Mbilwb aBTOMATUYECKN noaknw4aeTcsa K yCTpOﬁCTBy C NOMOLLbIO BKIMKOYEHHOro B KOMMNEKT
USB-npuemHuka no 6ecnposogHomy npotokony 2,4 Ty,

Haxmute 1 yaepxusaiite nepekntodatens DPI v nesyto knasuLly B Te4eHWe 5 cekyHA, 4ToGb!
BOWTU B PEXUM COMPSXKEHNS A0 TEX Nop, Noka cBeToanoaHbin RGB-uHaukaTop He HauHeT
muratb: ConpsixeHue Bluetooth (cunwii useT) / conpsikenune 2,4 Ty (6enbiit uBeT).

+ BecnpoBogHou npoTtokon 2,4 I'Mu. BetasbTe 6ecnposoaHoii USB-npuemHuk ans
COMpsXKeHNs B TeveHne nepsbix 30 cekyHA.

* Bluetooth. Aktusupyiite Bluetooth Ha ycTpoiicTBe 1 BbINONHUTE CONPSXKEHNE C MbILLbIO.

Linknuyeckoe nepekrnioveHue npeaycraHosok DPI

Haxmute nepeknioyatens DPI ans ymknmueckoro nepexoaa no npegycraHoskam DPI.
CseToanoaHblii RGB-nHankaTtop 6yaeT MeHsTh LBET B 3aBUCUMOCTY OT TekyLlero ypoeHst DPI.

MpepyctanoBka DPI LiBeT uHAMkaTopa
400 Cuhnin
800 MypnypHbI
1600 (no ymonyaHmio) KpacHbiii
3200 XKentbiii
6400 3eneHblin
* MakcumanbHoe 3HaveHue DPI: 26 000 (4epe3 MSI Center)




CeetoauoaHbin RGB-uHgukatop 6atapeun
Mocne 3anycka cBeToanoAHbIi RGB-uHaukaTop 3aroputcst onpeaeneHHbIM LBETOM ANs
0603HaueHNs COCTOsIHUSA GaTapeu.

BecnpoBofHoe BKOYEHNE NUTAHUSA LlBeLv;:ﬂ::::opa !
OT1 70 po 100 % 3eneHblii (roput)
071301069 % XKenTbliin (ropuT)
0101029 % KpacHbiii (muraer)

CsetoanoaHbin RGB-unaukatop 3apsagku
Mocne 3anycka ceeToanoaHbli RGB-uHaukaTop 3aroputcs onpeaeneHHbIM LBeTOM ANs
o06o3Ha4eHnsi cTaTyca 3apsiakv 6aTtapeu.

MoaknioyeHune ¢ nomowkio USB-kabensa uBe;::ﬁ:::ZOPa !
MonHas 3apsaka 3eneHblit (ropuTt)

Ot 90 Ao 100 % (naeT npouecc 3apsakv) 3eneHblii (roput)

Ot 70 po 89 % (maeT npouecc 3apaaku) 3eneHblii (nynbcupyeT)
Ot 30 po 69 % (noeT npouecc 3apsaku) XKenTbin (nynscupyeT)
Ot 0 o 29 % (MaeT npoLecc 3apsiak) KpacHblii (mynbcupyeT)

3 [Ins nony4eHns AOMNONHWUTENBHOM MHdOpMaLmMK noceTuTe oculmanbHbii cant MSI.



17 6bnrapcku

O6w npernen Ha NpoAaykTa

I1sB knaBuL

[eceH knasuww

KnaBuw 3a n3knoyBaHe Ha 3Byka
MpeBbpTaHe HansBO
MpeBbpTaHe Harope
MpeBbpTaHe HaAsICHO
MpeBbpTaHe Hagony

© N Or N

I'IpeBKmquaTen Ha pexunma Ha
KONenueTo 3a npesbpTaHe

9. MMpeBkntoyBaTen Ha pexuma Ha
CBETNIUHHUA ed)eKT

10.

11

17.
18.
19.

Mpesknioysaten BT/ U3KI1. /2,4G

. OnTuYeH ceHsop
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

DPI oTmecTBaHe
Knasuw "Hanpen”
DPI npeskntouBaten
Knasvw “Hasap”

TaBa 3a 6aTepusita/Tasa 3a USB kritoy
3a nopt

Beaxunuer USB knitoy 3a nopt
Yaobnxkvten 3a USB kntoy 3a nopt
Ka6en USB Type-C kbm USB-A




YnpaBneHue Ha ropewu knasuwmn RGB LED

RGB LED moxe ga ce ynpasnsaga npe3 MSI Center unu ¢ nomoLyTa Ha cnegHute 6bpaun
KnaBuLLIK 3a ynpasneHue.

KnaBuwHa kom6GuHauus Edpekt
DPI npeBkntoyBaTen + knasuLl Livkbn npes HuBaTa Ha
“HapsicHo” ApKOCT
Livksn npes

MpeBknioyBaTen 3a pexvma Ha

npeaBapuTenHo 3agageHu
CBETIINHHUTE e(bel(TI/I peasap AN

edektn

DPI npeBkntoysaten + knasuLl Liukbn npes HuBa Ha
"Hanpea” CKOPOCT Ha edekTuTe

DPI npeBkntoysaten + knasuLu Liukbn npe3 nocokaTa Ha
“Haszap” usetoBeTe/edekTuTe

2,4 GHz 6e3xunyHo 1 Bluetooth caBosiBaHe

MwuLukaTa Le ce CBbpXKe C YCTPOWCTBOTO aBTOMATUYHO Ype3 BktoveHns USB kntoy 3a nopt

nocpeacTeom 2,4 GHz 6e3n4yHo cBbp3BaHe.

HaTtucHete v 3agpwxTe n DPI npeskniouBatens, u knasuwa “Hanseo” 3a 5 cekyHaw, 3a aa

Bne3eTe B pexuM Ha caBosiBaHe, Aokato RGB LED 3anoure aa mura: Bluetooth caosiare

(cuHbO)/2,4 GHz caBosiBaHe (650).

¢ 2,4 GHz 6e3xunyHO caBosiBaHe: Bknioyete GeaxunyHms USB kntoy 3a nopT 3a caBosiBaHe B
pamkuTe Ha mbpeuTe 30 cekyHau.

* Bluetooth: AkTusupaiite Bluetooth Ha BawweTo ycTpoiicTBO 1 ro caBoeTe ¢ MuLLKaTa.

DPI ynkbn ¢ npegBapuUTenHo 3agaaeHn HaCTPOMKMU
HatucHete DPI npeBkntoyBatens, 3a Aa NpeMUHETE Npe3 LMKbN OT NpeABapuUTENHO 3aaafeHn
DPI HacTporiku. RGB LED Lie npomeHu useTa cu, 3a fa nokaxe Tekywoto DPI HuBo.

MpepBaputenHo {ananeua DPI LED ussiT
HacTpoiika

400 CuHbO

800 MareHTa

1600 (no nogpasbupare YepseHo

3200 Xvnto

6400 3eneHo

*Makc. DPI: 26000 (4pe3 MSI Center)




RGB LED vHgukaTop Ha 6aTtepusTa

Cnep craptupaHe RGB LED e cBeTHe B onpeaeneH LBAT, 3a Aa NOKaXe CbCTOSIHUETO Ha

Barepusra.
3axpaHBa ce 6e3XU4HO LED ussaTt/edekt
Ot 70% po 100% 3erneHo (HenpekbcHaTo)
Ot 30% po 69% KbnTo (HenpekbcHaTO)
OT1 0% po 29% YepBeHo (Muraio)

RGB LED uHgukaTop 3a 3apexaaHeTo

Cnep ctaptupaHe RGB LED wye cBeTHe B onpefeneH LBsT, 3a fa Nokaxe CbCTOSHUETO Ha
3apexaaHe Ha baTtepusTa.

Cebp3aHo ¢ USB kaben LED usst/edext

HanbnHo 3apeneHo 3eneHo (HenpekbCcHaTO)

Ot 90% po 100% (3apexpa ce) | 3eneHo (HenpekbCHATO)

OT 70% po 89% (3apexpa ce) 3eneHo (nyncupato)

Ot 30% po 69% (3apexaa ce) XKbnTo (nyncupatuo)

OT1 0% po 29% (3apexpa ce) YepseHo (nyncupalo)

X 3a noseye nHdopmauus, nocetete ouymantusa yeb caiit Ha MSI.
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Produktoversigt

1. Venstre-tast 11. Optisk sensor

2. Hojre-tast 12. DPI-skift

3. Slalyd fra-tast 13. Fremad-tast

4. Rultil venstre 14. DPI-switch-enheder

5. Rulop 15. Tilbage-tast

6. Rultil hgjre 16. Batteribakke/USB-donglebakke
7. Rulned 17. Tradlgs USB-dongle

8. Skift til rullehjulsfunktion 18. USB-dongleforlaenger

9.  Skift til lyseffektfunktion 19. USB Type-C til USB-A-kabel

10. Skift mellem BT/ SLUK / 2,4G




Genvejsknap til styring af RGB LED-lyset

RGB-lyset kan styres via MSI Center og med falgende genvejstaster.

Tastkombination Effekt
DPI-kontakt + hgjre tast
Skift til lyseffektfunktionen
DPI-kontakt + Fremad-tast

Skift mellem lysstyrkerne

Skift mellem effekterne

Skift mellem hastighederne

Skift mellem farverne/

DPI-kontakt + Tilbage-tast offekternes retning

2,4 GHz Tradles & Bluetooth-parring

Musen opretter automatisk forbindelse til enheden med den medfglgende USB-dongle via en
2,4 GHz tradlgs forbindelse.

Hold bade DPI-kontakten og venstre tast nede i 5 sekunder for at saette enheden pa

parringsfunktionen, indtil RGB-lyset begynder at blinke: Bluetooth-parring (bla)/2,4 GHz parring

(hvid).

¢ 2,4 GHz Tradlgs: Tilslut den tradlgse USB-dongle for at parre enhederne inden for de
forste 30 sekunder.

* Bluetooth: SIa Bluetooth til pa din enhed, og par den med musen.

Skift mellem DPI-indstillingerne

Tryk pa DPI-kontakten for at skifte gennem DPI-forudindstillingerne. RGB-lyset skifter farve for
at vise den aktuelle DPI-indstilling.

DPI-forudindstilling Farve pa LED-lyset
400 Bla
800 Magenta
1600 (standard) Rad
3200 Gul
6400 Grgn
*Maksimal DPI: 26.000 (via MSI Center)




RGB LED-batteriindikator

Nar enheden teendes, lyser RGB-lyset i en bestemt farve for at vise batteriets status.

Teend tradlost LED-farveleffekt
70% til 100% Gren (lyser)
30% til 69% Gul (lyser)
0% til 29% Red (blinker)

RGB-opladningsindikator

Nar enheden teendes, lyser RGB-lyset i en bestemt farve for at vise batteriets
opladningsstatus.

Tilsluttet med et USB-kabel LED-farve/effekt
Ladet helt op Gren (lyser)
90% til 100% (lades op) Gron (lyser)
70% til 89% (lades op) Grgn (blinker langsomt)
30% til 69% (lades op) Gul (blinker langsomt)
0% til 29% (lades op) Rad (blinker langsomt)

% For yderligere oplysninger bedes du ga pa MSI officielle hjiemmeside.
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Tuotteen yleiskatsaus

1. Vasen nappain 11. Optinen anturi

2. Oikea nappain 12. DPl-vaihto

3. Mykistysnappain 13. Eteenpain nappain

4. Vierita vasemmalle 14. DPI-kytkin

5. Vierita ylos 15. Takaisin nappéain

6. Vierité oikealle 16. Akkulokero / USB-dongle-lokero
7. Vierita alas 17. Langaton USB-sovitin

8. Vierityspyoran tilan kytkin 18. USB-donglen jatke

9. Valotehostetilan kytkin 19. USB Type-C - USB-A -kaapeli

10. BT/ POIS /2,4 G -kytkin




RGB LED-pikandppainohjaus

RGB-LED:ia voidaan ohjata MSI-keskuksen kautta tai kayttamalla seuraavia pikanappaimia.

Nappainyhdistelma Tehoste

DPI-kytkin + Oikea nappéin Kierra kirkkaustasoja

Kierré ennalta méaaritettyja

Valotehostetilan kytkin tehosteita

DPI-kytkin + Eteenpain nappain | Kierra vaikutusnopeustasot

Kierra varin / tehosteen

DPI-kytkin + Takaisin nappain suuntaa

2,4 GHz:n langaton ja Bluetooth-pariliitos

Hiiri muodostaa automaattisesti yhteyden laitteeseen mukana tulevalla USB-sovittimella 2,4
GHz:n langattoman yhteyden kautta.

Paina ja pida painettuna seka DPI-kykinta ettd vasen-nappainta 5 sekunnin ajan siirtyaksesi

parinmuodostustilaan, kunnes RGB-LED alkaa vilkkua: Bluetooth-pariliitos (sininen) / 2,4

GHz:n pariliitos (valkoinen).

* 2,4 GHz langaton: Liitd langaton USB-sovitin muodostaaksesi pariliitoksen ensimmaisten
30 sekunnin aikana.

« Bluetooth: Aktivoi Bluetooth laitteellasi ja yhdista se hiiren kanssa.

DPI-syklin esiasetukset

Paina DPI-kytkinta selatak i DPl-esi iksia. RGB-LED vaihtaa varia osoittamaan nykyisen
DPI-tason.
DPI -esiasetus LED-vari

400 Sininen

800 Magenta

1600 (oletus) Punainen

3200 Keltainen

6400 Vihrea

*Maksimi DPI: 26 000 (MSI-keskuksen kautta)




L
RGB LED-akun ilmaisin

Kaynnistyksen jalkeen RGB-LED syttyy tietyll& varillé osoittaakseen akun tilan.

Virta kytketty langattomasti LED-vari /-tehoste
70-100 % Vihrea (tasainen)
30-69 % Keltainen (tasainen)
0-29 % Punainen (vilkkuu)

RGB LED-latauksen ilmaisin

Kaynnistyksen jalkeen RGB-LED syttyy tietylla varilla osoittaakseen akun lataustilan.

Yhdistetty USB -kaapelilla LED-vari /-tehoste
Taysin ladattu Vihdea (tasainen)
90-100 % (lataa) Vihdeé (tasainen)
70-89 % (lataa) Vihrea (aaltoileva)
30-69 % (lataa) Keltainen (aaltoileva)
0-29 % (lataa) Punainen (aaltoileva)

X Lisatietoja varten vieraile MSI:n virallisella web-sivustilla.
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A késziilék attekintése

Bal billenty(

Jobb billentyl

Némitas gomb

Gorgetés balra

Gorgetés felfelé

Gorgetés jobbra

Gorgetés lefelé

Gorgetékerék moédkapcsold

. Fényhatas modkapcsolo

10. BT/ KIKAPCS./ 2,4G kapcsold

©® N oA ®N

. Optikai érzékel6

. DPI valtas

. Elére billentyl

. DPI-kapcsolo

. Vissza billenty(

. Elemtarto rekesz / USB-kulcs rekesze

. Vezeték nélkili USB-kulcs

. USB-kulcs hosszabbitéja

. USB-kabel (egyik végén C tipusu, masik

végén A tipusu csatlakozo)




RGB LED gyorsbillentyii vezérlés

Az RGB LED az MSI Centeren kereszttil vagy a kovetkez6 billentyliparancsokkal vezérelhetd.

Billentytikombinacio Mit csinal

DPI-kapcsold + jobb billenty( Valt a fényerdszintek kozott

Valt a megadott effektusok

Fényhatas médkapcsold Koz6tt

Valt az effektus-

-| O+ o} i a
DPI-kapcsolé + Elére billenty(i sebességszintek kazott

Valt a szin- / effektus-irany

. 5+ i . -
DPIl-kapcsolé + Vissza billenty( Kezott

2,4 GHz Vezetékmentes és Bluetooth parositas

Az egér a mellékelt USB-kulcs segitségével automatikusan csatlakozik az eszk6zhoz 2,4 GHz-

es vezeték nélkili kapcsolaton keresztul.

A parositasi modba torténd belépéshez nyomja meg és 5 masodpercig tartsa nyomva egyutt

a DPI-kapcsolét és a Bal billentydit, amig az RGB LED villogni nem kezd: Bluetooth parositas

(kék) / 2,4 GHz-es parositas (fehér).

¢ 2,4 GHz-es vezetékmentes: A parositas elvégzéséhez az elsé 30 masodpercen bellil
csatlakoztassa a vezeték nélkiili USB-kulcsot.

« Bluetooth: Aktivalja a Bluetooth-t az eszkdzén, és parositsa az egérrel.

DPI-ciklus el6beallitasok
A DPI-kapcsol6 megnyomasaval léptethet a DPI-elébeallitasok kozétt. Az RGB LED szine
aktudlis DPI-szintnek megfeleléen fog valtozni.

DPI el6beallitas LED szine
400 Kék
800 Magenta
1600 (alapértelmezett) Voros
3200 Sarga
6400 Z6ld
*Maximalis DPI: 26 000 (MSI Center szoftver hasznalataval)




RGB LED-es akkumulatortoltottség jelzo

Az inditast kovetéen az RGB LED meghatarozott szinnel kezd vilagitani az akkumulator
allapotanak jelzése érdekében.

Vezetékmentes hasznalat LED szin / effektus
70% - 100% Z6ld (folyamatos)
30% - 69% Sarga (folyamatos)
0% - 29% Piros (gyors villogas)

RGB LED toltésjelzé

Az inditast kdvetéen az RGB LED meghatarozott szinnel kezd vilagitani az akkumulatortéltési
allapot jelzése érdekében.

USB-kabellel csatlakoztatva LED szin / effektus
Teljesen feltoltve Z4ld (folyamatos)
90% - 100% (toltés) Z4ld (folyamatos)
70% - 89% (toltés) Z6ld (lassu villogas)
30% - 69% (toltés) Sarga (lassu villogas)
0% - 29% (toltés) Piros (lassu villogas)

% Tovabbi tudnivalokért latogasson el az MSI hivatalos webhelyére.
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Produktoversikt

1. Venstre-knapp 11. Optisk sensor

2. Hoyre-knapp 12. DPI-forskyvning

3. Demp-knapp 13. Fremover-knapp

4. Rulltil venstre 14. DPI-bryter

5. Rull opp 15. Tilbake-knapp

6. Rulltil hgyre 16. Batteriskuff / USB-dongleskuff
7. Rull ned 17. Tradlgs USB-dongle

8. Rullehjulmodusbryter 18. USB-dongleforlenger

9. Lyseffektmodusbryter 19. USB Type-C til USB-A-kabel

10. BT/ AV /2,4 G-bryter




RGB LED-hurtigtastkontroll

RGB LED kan kontrolleres gjennom MSI Center eller ved a bruke felgende hurtigtastkontroller.

Tastekombinasjon Effekt

DPI-bryter + Hgyre-knapp Ga gjennom lysstyrkenivaer

Ga gjennom

Bryter for lyseffekimodus forhandsdefinerte effekter

Ga gjennom

DPI-bryter + Fremover-knapp effekthastighetsnivaer

Ga gjennom farge /

DPI-bryter + Tilbake-knapp effekiretning

2,4 GHz tradles- og Bluetooth-paring

Musen kobles automatisk til enheten ved hjelp av den medfelgende USB-dongelen via en

2,4 GHz tradles tilkobling.

Hold inne bade DPI-bryteren og venstre-knappen i 5 sekunder for a ga inn i paringsmodus til

RGB LED begynner a blinke: Bluetooth-paring (bla) / 2,4 GHz paring (hvit).

¢ 2,4 GHz tradles: Koble til den tradlese USB-dongelen for a pare i lgpet av de forste 30
sekundene.

« Bluetooth: Aktiver Bluetooth pa enheten og par med musen.

DPI-syklusforhandsinnstillinger

Trykk DPI-bryteren for a bla gjennom forhandsinnstillingene for DPI. RGB-LED-en vil endre
farge for & indikere gjeldende DPI-niva.

DPI-forhandsinnstilling LED-farge
400 Bla
800 Magenta
1600 (standard) Rad
3200 Gul
6400 Grenn
*Maksimum DPI: 26 000 (via MSI Center)




RGB LED-batteriindikator

Etter start vil RGB-LED-en lyse opp i en bestemt farge for a indikere batteristatus.

Slas pa tradlost LED-farge/-effekt
70 til 100 % Grenn (stabil)
30 til 69 % Gul (stabil)
0til 29 % Red (blinker)

RGB LED-ladeindikator

Etter oppstart vil RGB-LED-en lyse opp i en bestemt farge for a indikere batteriladestatus.

Koblet til med USB-kabel LED-farge/-effekt
Fulladet Grgnn (stabil)
90 til 100 % (lader) Gronn (stabil)
70 til 89 % (lader) Grgnn (puster)
30 til 69 % (lader) Gul (puster)
0 til 29 % (lader) Rad (puster)

X Besgk det offisielle nettstedet til MSI for mer informasjon.
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Descriere produs

9.
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Tasta stanga
Tasta dreapta
Tasta mut
Derulati stanga
Derulati sus
Derulati dreapta
Derulati jos

Comutator de mod al rotii de
derulare

Comutator mod efect de lumina

10. Comutator BT/ OPRITA/ 2,4G

. Senzor optic

. Schimbare DPI

. Tasta Inainte

. Comutator DPI

. Tasta inapoi

. Compartiment pentru baterii/

Compartiment pentru dongle USB

. Dongle USB fara fir
. Extensor dongle USB
. Cablu USB Type-C la USB-A




Control al tastelor rapide RGB LED

LED-ul RGB poate fi controlat prin MSI Center sau utilizand urmatoarele comenzi rapide.

Combinatie de taste Efect

Niveluri de luminozitate

Comutator DPI + Tasta dreapta .
ciclice

Comutator mod efect de

o Efecte predefinite ciclice
iluminare

Comutator DPI + Tasta fnainte Nivele de viteza efect ciclic

Culoare ciclica / directia

Comutator DPI + Tasta inapoi X
efectului

Asociere wireless 2,4 GHz si Bluetooth

Mouse-ul se va conecta automat la dispozitiv utilizand dongle-ul USB inclus prin intermediul
unei conexiuni fara fir de 2,4 GHz.

Apasati si mentineti apasat atat comutatorul DPI, cat si tasta stanga timp de 5 secunde pentru

a intra in modul de imperechere pana cand LED-ul RGB incepe sa clipeasca: Asociere

Bluetooth (albastru) / Asociere 2,4 GHz (alb).

* 2,4 GHz Wireless: Conectati dongle-ul USB fara fir pentru asociere in primele 30 de
secunde.

« Bluetooth: Activati Bluetooth pe dispozitivul dvs. si asociati-l cu mouse-ul.

Presetari pentru ciclul DPI
Apasati comutatorul DPI pentru a parcurge presetarile DPI. LED-ul RGB isi va schimba
culoarea pentru a indica nivelul DPI curent.

DPI prestabilit Culoare LED
400 Albastru
800 Magenta
1600 (implicit) Rosu
3200 Galben
6400 Verde
*DPI Maxim 26 000 (prin MSI Center)




L
Indicator de baterie RGB LED

Dupa pornire, LED-ul RGB se va aprinde intr-o anumita culoare pentru a indica starea bateriei.

Pornit wireless Culoare LED / Efect
70% - 100% Verde (constant)
30% - 69% Galben (constant)
0% - 29% Rosu (intermitent)

Indicator de incarcare LED RGB

Dupa pornire, LED-ul RGB se va aprinde intr-o anumita culoare pentru a indica starea de
incarcare a bateriei.

Conectat cu cablu USB Culoare LED / Efect
Complet incarcat Verde (constant)
90% - 100% (incarcare) Verde (constant)
70% - 89% (incarcare) Verde (respiratie)
30% - 69% (incarcare) Galben (respiratie)
0% - 29% (incarcare) Rosu (respiratie)

% Pentru mai multe informatii va rugam vizitati site-ul oficial MSI.
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Prehiad vyrobku

9.
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Tlagidlo dolava
Tlacidlo doprava
Tlacidlo stimenia
Posuv doiava
Posuv nahor
Posuv doprava
Posuv nadol

Prepinac rezimu rolovacieho
kolieska

Prepinac rezimu svetelnych efektov

10. Prepina¢ BT/VYPNUTIE/2,4 G

1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.
18.
. Kabel s konektorom USB Type-C na

Opticky snimac¢

Posuv DPI

Tlacidlo dopredu

DPI spina¢

Tlacidlo dozadu

Priehradka na batériu/priehradka na
USB klu¢

Bezdrotovy USB kiug

Predlzovacie zariadenie na USB kiu¢

jednom konci a konektorom USB-A na
druhom konci




- iwiiit;d
Ovladanie tla¢idla rychlej voiby LED indikatora RGB

LED indikator RGB je mozné ovladat’ prostrednictvom aplikacie MSI Center alebo pomocou
nasledujlicich ovladacich prvkov rychlej voiby.

Kombinacia tlacidiel Uginok

DPI spinaé + tiagidio doprava Cyklické prechadzanie Uroviiami

jasu
Prepinac rezimu svetelnych Cyklické prechadzanie vopred
efektov zadefinovanymi efektmi

Cyklické prechadzanie Uroviiami

DPI spina¢ + tlacidlo dopredu rychlosti efektov

Cyklické prechadzanie smerom

DPI spina¢ + tlacidlo dozadu farieb/efektov

2,4 GHz bezdré6tové parovanie a parovanie Bluetooth

My$ sa automaticky pripoji k zariadeniu pomocou dodaného USB Kiica prostrednictvom 2,4
GHz bezdrétového pripojenia.

Stlagenim a podrzanim DPI spinaga aj tlagidla dolava na 5 sekund prejdite do rezimu

parovania, kym nezacne blikat' LED indikator RGB: Parovanie Bluetooth (modra)/2,4 GHz

parovanie (biela).

2,4 GHz bezdrétové pripojenie: Pripojte bezdrétovy USB kiug, aby sa mohol sparovat' v
priebehu prvych 30 sekund.

* Bluetooth: Aktivujte funkciu Bluetooth vo svojom zariadeni a sparujte ho s mysou.

Cyklické prechadzanie predvolbami DPI

Stlaéanim DPI spinada mdzete cyklicky prechadzat cez predvolby DPI. LED indikator RGB
bude menit’ farbu na zobrazenie aktualnej drovne DPI.

Predvoiba DPI Farba LED indikatora
400 Modra
800 Purpurova
1600 (predvolené nastavenie) Cervena
3200 ZIta
6400 Zelena
*Maximalne DPI: 26 000 (prostrednictvom MSI Center)




Indikator batérie RGB LED

Po spusteni sa LED indikator RGB rozsvieti konkrétnou farbou na zobrazenie stavu batérie.

Bezdrétové zapnutie

Farba LED indikatora/efekt

70 % az 100 %

Zelena (svieti)

30 % az 69 %

Zlta (svieti)

0% az29 %

Cervena (blika)

LED indikator nabijania RGB

Po spusteni sa LED indikator RGB rozsvieti konkrétnou farbou na zobrazenie stavu nabitia

batérie.

Pripojené pomocou kabla USB

Farba LED indikatoral/efekt

Uplne nabita

Zelena (svieti)

90 % az 100 % (nabijanie)

Zelena (svieti)

70 % az 89 % (nabijanie)

Zelena (dychanie)

30 % az 69 % (nabijanie)

Zlta (dychanie)

0 % az 29 % (nabijanie)

Cervena (dychanie)

x Dalsie informacie najdete uvedené na oficialnej webovej stranke spoloénosti MSI.
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Produktoverblick

Vénster-knapp

Hoger-knapp

Mute-knapp

Skrolla vanster

Skrolla upp

Skrolla héger

Skrolla ner

Lagesomkopplare for skrollhjul

©® N oA ®N

. Lagesomkopplare for ljuseffekt
10. BT/ AV/ 2,4G-omkopplare

. Optisk sensor

. DPI-véxling

. Framatknapp

. DPl-omkopplare

. Tillbaka-knapp

. Batterifack/ Fack for USB-dongel
. Tradlos USB-dongel

. USB-dongelférlangare

. USB-C till USB-A-kabel




RGB LED snabbtangentkontroll

RGB LED kan styras via MSI Center eller med hjélp av féljande snabbtangenter.

Knappkombination Effekt
DPl-omkopplare + héger-knapp | Cykla ljusstyrkenivaer
Lagesomkopplare for Cykla férdefinierade
belysningseffekt effekter

Hastighetsnivaer for

DPI-omkopplare + Framatknapp cykeleffekt

DPl-omkopplare + Bakatknapp Cykelfarg / effektriktning

2,4 GHz tradlés och Bluetooth-parkoppling

Musen ansluts automatiskt till enheten med hjélp av den medféljande USB-dongeln via en

tradlGs anslutning pa 2,4 GHz.

Hall bade DPI-omkopplaren och vansterknappen intryckta i 5 sekunder for att aktivera

parkopplingsléget tills RGB-lampan bérjar blinka: Bluetooth-parkoppling (bla) / 2,4 GHz-

parkoppling (vit).

¢ 2,4 GHz Tradlost: Anslut den tradlésa USB-dongeln for att para ihop den inom de forsta
30 sekunderna.

+ Bluetooth: Aktivera Bluetooth pa din enhet och para ihop den med musen.

Forinstéllningar for DPI-cykel

Tryck pa DPl-omkopplaren for att bladdra igenom DPI-forinstéliningarna. RGB LED-lampan
andrar farg for att visa den aktuella DPI-nivan.

DPI-férinstéllning Lysdiodfarg
400 Bla
800 Magenta
1600 (standard) Raéd
3200 Gul
6400 Groén
*Maximal DPI: 26.000 (via MSI Center)




RGB LED-batteriindikator

Efter start tinds RGB LED-lampan i en specifik farg for att indikera batteristatus.

Tradlos stromforsorjning LED-farg / effekt
70 % till 100 % Gront (fast)
30 % till 69 % Gul (fast)
0 % till 29 % Réd (blinkande)

RGB LED laddningsindikator

Efter start tinds RGB LED-lampan i en specifik farg for att indikera batteriets laddningsstatus.

Ansluten med USB-kabel LED-farg / effekt
Fullt laddad Gront (fast)
90% till 100% (laddning) Gront (fast)
70% till 89% (laddning) Gron (andning)
30% till 69% (laddning) Gul (andning)
0% till 29% (laddning) Réd (andning)

3 For mer information, besék MSI:s officiella webbplats.
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Popis produktu
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Leva klavesa

Prava klavesa

Klavesa ztlumeni

Posouvat vievo

Posouvat nahoru

Posouvat vpravo

Posouvat dolli

Prepinac rezimu posouvaciho
kolecka

Prepinac¢ rezimu svételnych efektl

10. Prepina¢ BT/ VYP/ 2,4G

. Optické cidlo

. Posun DPI

. Klavesa Vpred

. Prepinac¢ DPI

. Klavesa Zpét

. Prihradka na baterie/ pfihradka na

adaptér USB dongle

. Bezdratovy adaptér USB dongle
. Prodluzovac adaptéru USB dongle
19.

Kabel USB Type-C na USB-A




Ovladani rychlych klaves RGB LED

Kontrolku RGB LED lIze ovladat prostfednictvim MSI Center nebo pomoci nasledujicich
klavesovych zkratek.

Kombinace klaves Efekt

Pprepinac¢ DPI + klavesa Vpravo Prochéazeni urovni jasu

Prepinac rezimu svételnych efektd Prochézeni predefinovanych

efektd
Prepinac DPI + klavesa Vpred Prochéazeni urovni rychlosti efektu
Prepinac DPI + klavesa Zpét Prochéazeni barev / sméru efektu

2,4 GHz bezdratové pripojeni a parovani Bluetooth

My$ se automaticky pfipoji k zafizeni pomoci pfilozeného adaptéru USB dongle

prostfednictvim bezdratového pripojeni 2,4 GHz.

Stisknutim a podrzenim prepinace DPI a zaroveri levého tladitka po dobu 5 sekund prejdéte

do rezimu parovani, dokud nezacne blikat kontrolka RGB LED: Parovani Bluetooth (modra) /

parovani 2,4 GHz (bila).

¢ 2,4 GHz bezdratové pfipojeni: Béhem 30 sekund pfipojte bezdratovy adaptér USB dongle
pro sparovani.

* Bluetooth: Zapnéte funkci Bluetooth ve vaSem zafizeni a sparujte jej s mysi.

Prochazeni predvoleb DPI

Stisknutim prepinace DPI prochazejte predvolbami DPI. Barva kontrolky RGB LED se bude
meénit podle aktualni drovné DPI.

Predvolba DPI Barva indikatoru LED
400 Modra
800 Purpurova
1600 (vychozi) Cervena
3200 Zluta
6400 Zelena
*Maximalni DPI: 26,000 (pres MSI Center)




Kontrolka baterie RGB LED

Po spusténi se kontrolka RGB LED rozsviti specifickou barvou, ktera indikuje stav baterie.

Bezdratové napajeni

Barva LED / efekt

70 % az 100 %

Zelena (sviti)

30 % az 69 %

Zluta (sviti)

0% az29 %

Cervena (blika)

RGB LED kontrolka nabijeni

Po spusténi se kontrolka RGB LED rozsviti specifickou barvou, ktera indikuje stav nabijeni

baterie.

Pfipojeno kabelem USB

Barva LED / efekt

PIné nabito

Zelena (sviti)

90 % a2 100 % (nabijeni)

Zelena (sviti)

70 % a 89 % (nabijeni)

Zelena (pulzuje)

30 % az 69 % (nabijeni)

Zluta (pulzuje)

0 % az 29 % (nabijeni)

Cervena (pulzuje)

X Dals$i informace naleznete na oficialnich webovych strankach MSI.
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3HanoMCcTBO 3 BUPOGOM

1. Knagiwa Bniso 10. Mepemukay BT/ BUMK./ 2,4G

2. Knagiwa Bnpaso 11. ONTUYHMIA paTymK

3. Knasiwa «Bes 3Byky» 12. 3cys DPI

4. TpoKpyTUTK BNiBO 13. Knasiwa «Bnepen»

5. TpoKpyTuTH Bropy 14. MNepemukay DPI

6. [pokpyTUTK BMpaBo 15. Knasiwa «Hasaa»

7. TIpoKpyTUTW BHW3 16. IloTok akymynsitopa/knioda USB

8. [lepemukay pexumie konilaTka 17. Kniou Geappotosoro USB
NPOKPY4yBaHHSA 18. Mopoexysay knoya USB

9. Tepemukay pexumis edekTiB 19. Kabenb USB Type-C y USB-A
OCBITNEHHS!




KoHTponb RGB LED «rapsiuMmm knasiwamm»

RGB LED moxHa koHTpontoBatu Yyepe3 MSI Center abo HacTynHUMM rapsiuvmm Knasiluamu.

KomGiHauis knaBiw Ecpekt
Mepemukay DPI + knasiwa Mpoxia no kony no piBHAX
«BnpaBo» SCKPaBOCTI
Mepemukay pexumis edexTis Mpoxia no kony no nonepeaHLo
OCBITNEHHSI BCTAHOBNEHUX edJeKTEX
Mepemukay DPI + Knasiwa Mpoxia no kony no WBNAKOCTAX
«Bnepen» edekTiB
Mepemukay DPI + Knasiwa Mpoxia no kony no konsopam/
«Hasap » HanpsiMkam edexTy

2,4 I'Tu BespgpoToBe i Bluetooth noegHaHHA B napy

MwuLa aBTOMaTUYHO NIAKMOYATLCS A0 NPUCTPOID Yepes kntod USB 3 komnnekTy no

6esgpotoBomy 3B'A3Ky 2,4 [T,

LL|o6 yBiiTV [0 pexMMy NOEAHAHHS B Napy, HATUCHITb | yTPUMYITE OAHOYACHO Nepemukay

DPI i knaBilwy «BniBo» 5 cekyHp, Noku He noyHe mepexTiTn RGB LED: MoegHaHHs B napy no

Bluetooth (cuHiit) / 2,4 TTw (6inuit).

* BespgpoToBe 2,4 I'Tu: Migkniovite 6e3gpoTosuii kntod USB aAns noegHaHHs B napy
npoTsrom neptumx 30 cekyHA.

* TexHonorisa Bluetooth: Aktusyiite Bluetooth Ha npucTpoi Ta noearaviTe ioro 3 MuLLEto.

MonepeaHi HanawTyBaHHA ymknie DPI

HatucHiTe nepemukay DPI, 1wo6 npoxoanTu no kony npo nonepeaHix HanawTysaHHsx DPI.
RGB LED 3miHuTb konip, no3Hayaroym noTo4Huii piseHb DPI.

MonepeaHi HanawTyBaHHA DPI Konip LED
400 BnakuThuin
800 Mypnyposuit
1600 (3a 3amoBYyBaHHSM) YepBoHuii
3200 XKosTunin
6400 3eneHuit
*Makcumym DPI: 26000 (4epe3 MSI Center)




RGB LED-iHgukaTop akymynsitopa

Micna 3anycky RGB LED 3acBiTUTbCSi NEBHUM KONMbOPOM, Mo3Havaruu cratyc 6artapei.

OTpUMYE XUBIEHHS MO

6e30poTOBOMY 3B'sI3KY Koniplechext LED

Big 70% no 100% 3eneHuit (cTabinbHoO)
Bif 30% no 69% YKosTuit (cTabinbHoO)
Bin 0% 80 29% YepBoHWii (MepexTuTb)

IHgnkaTop 3apagxeHHss RGB LED

Micns 3anycky RGB LED 3acBiTUTECSt NEBHUM KONbOPOM, MO3HaYaloum CTaTyc 3apsmpKeHHs

Barapei.
MNinknovyeHHs kabenem USB Konip/edekr LED
MoBHicTIO 3apsAXeHO 3eneHuit (cTabinbHoO)

BiA 90% o 100% (3apsmkeHHs!) 3eneHuit (cTabinbHoO)

Bif 70% [0 89% (3apsmKeHHs) 3enexuit (nynbcadis)
B8ia 30% A0 69% (3apamkeHHs) XosTuih (nynbcatis)
Bifg 0% 00 29% (3apspxeHHs) YepBoHuii (nynbcauis)

X BinbLwe iHpopmaLii npo obcnyroByBaHHsi nogaHo Ha odivitHomMy Be6-canTi MSI.
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Emiokomnon mpoiovrog

9.
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ApIOTEPO TTANKTPO

Aegi TTARKTPO

MAAKTpO aiyaang

KuAion apiotepda

KuAion 1pog Ta avw

KuAhian degia

KuUAign 1pog Ta kaTw

AlokOTITNG Agiroupyiag Tpoxou
KUANIONG

AI0KOTITNG AsIToupyiag e@é wTIoPoU

10. Aiakotrtng BT/ AMEN./ 2,4G

. Ommik6g algBnTrpag

. Merardémaon DPI

. MARKTpO Eptrpdg

. Aiakortrmng DPI

. MAnAkTpo Miow

. Ymodoxn pmarapiag/Ymodoxn USB

dongle

. Aguppato USB dongle
. Eméxraon USB dongle
. KaAwdio USB Type-C og USB-A




A
‘EAeyxog TARKTpOU cuvTtopeuong RGB LED

H Auyvia LED RGB ptropei va eheyxBei péow Tou MSI Center 1} pe Xprian Twv akoAoubwv
TARKTPWYV Apeang TTpoapaacng.

Zuvduaop6g TTARKTPWY E@é
AlakomTng DPI + Aggi TTARKTPO KUKAOG eTTITIES WV QWTEIVOTNTAG
AIGKOWTF!Q Aeoupyiag epé KUkAOG TTpoKaBopITUEVWY EQE
PWTIOHOU

AiakoTTng DPI + MARKTpo Eptrpog | KUkAog emTréSwy TaxutnTag €9é

KuUkAog xpwparog / kateuBuvang

. + [ .
AiakoTrtng DPI + MARkTpo Miow et

2,4 GHz AcUppartn ouleuén & oueuén Bluetooth

To TovTiki Ba guvdeBei auTOpATA OTN TUTKEUT XPNOIHOTIOIWVTAG TO Trapexopevo USB dongle

HETw aauppaTng ouvdeang 2,4 GHz.

MammaoTe TTapatetapéva Tov SiakoTTn DPI kal To apiaTepd TTARKTPO yia 5 SEUTEPOAETTTA yia Vo

€10€ABeTe O€ Aeimoupyia aUleugng péxp! va apyioel va avapoaPrvel n Auxvia LED RGB: Z0gugn

Bluetooth (M1Ae) / Z0eugn 2,4 Ghz (Aeuko).

¢ 2,4 GHz AoUpparn: ZuvdéaTe To Agupparto USB dongle yia aueugn eviog 30
OEUTEPOAETTTWIV.

« Bluetooth: EvepyotroijaTe 1o Bluetooth aTn guakeun oag kai Tpayuatotroiate oUdeugn e
TO TTOVTIKI.

MpoetmiAoyég kUkAou DPI

MammaTe 1o SiakoTrTn DPI yia va petakivnBeite aTig rpoemmAoyég DPI. H Auxvia LED RGB 6a
aMagel xpwua yia va utrodeigel To Tpéxov emiedo DPI.

MpoemiAoyn DPI Xpwpa LED
400 MrAe
800 Margévra
1600 (1TrpoeTmAoyn) Kokkivo
3200 Kitpivo
6400 Mpaaivo
*Méyioto DPI: 26.000 (uéow MSI Center)




‘Evdeién pmarapiog RGB LED

MeTtd Tnv ekkivnan, n Auxvia LED RGB Ba avdawel pe £éva OUYKEKPIJEVO XPWHA VIO va UTTOBEIEE!

TNV KATAOTAON TNG UTTATAPIOG.

AcUppartn evepyoTtroinon

Xpwpa / E@é LED

70% pe 100%

Mpdaoivo (Z1abepd)

30% pe 69%

Kitpivo (Z1abepd)

0% pe 29%

Koékkivo (AvaBoopriver)

‘Evdein @opriong RGB LED
MeTd Tnv ekkivnan, n Auxvia LED RGB Ba avdawel pe £éva OUYKEKPIJEVO XPWHA VIO va UTTOSEIEE!
TNV KATAOTAAN QOPTIONG TNG YTTATAPIAG.

ZUvdeon pe kaAwdio USB Xpwpa / E@é LED

MAfpwG PopTIopévn Mpdaoivo (Z1abepd)
90% pe 100% (@opTion)
70% pe 89% (@opTian)
30% pe 69% (poptian)

0% pe 29% (popTion)

Mpdaoivo (Z1abepd)

Mpdaivo (MaAhopevo)

Kitpivo (MaAAopevo)

Kokkivo (MaAAopevo)

XTa TePIoToTEPES TTANPOPOPIES ETITKEPBEITE TOV ETTIONUO I0TOTOTTO TNG MSI.



FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

= This device may not cause harmful interference.
= This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device,

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protec-

tion against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

= Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

= Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

= Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

= Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void
the user’s authority to operate the equipment. Where shielded interface cables have been
provided with the product or specified additional components or accessories elsewhere defined
to be used with the installation of the product, they must be used in order to ensure compliance
with FCC regulations.

Services web address: www.msi.com

RF Exposure Statements
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

C 14L-MS-82B7
14L.-GM31WD

CE RED Compliance Statement

EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, msi Inc. declares that the radio equipment type MS-8ZB7 is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of conformity is c e
available at the following internet address: https://www.msi.com


www.msi.com

UKCA Compliance Statement

UKCA Simplified Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, msi Inc. declares that the radio equipment type MS-8ZB7 is in compliance UK
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio

Equipment Regulations 2017. The full text of the UK Declaration of Conformity Cn
may be found at the following internet address: https://www.msi.com

ISED Compliance Statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appreil est conforme

aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes: (1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; (2) L’appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

IC Exposure

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

L’équipement a été évalué comme satisfaisant aux exigences générales en matiere
d’exposition aux radiofréquences. L’appareil peut étre utilisé sans restriction dans des
conditions d’exposition portatives.

IC IC: 3715A-8ZB7
IC: 3715A-GM31WD




CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de la claseee B est conforme a la norme ICES-003 du Canada.

Caution

1. Replacement of battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in
the case of some lithium battery types);

2. Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a
battery, that can result in an explosion;

3. Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can
result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;

4. A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the
leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

5. High or low extreme temperatures that a BATTERY can be subjected to during use,
storage or transportation; and

6. Low air pressure at high altitude.

Mise en garde

1. Remplacement de la batterie par un type incorrect pouvant contourner une protection (par
exemple, dans le cas de certains types de batteries au lithium) ;

2. Elimination d’'une batterie par incinération ou dans un four chaud, ou écrasement ou
découpe mécanique d’'une batterie, pouvant entrainer une explosion ;

3. Laisser une batterie dans un environnement a température extrémement élevée, pouvant
entrainer une explosion ou la fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable ;

4. Exposer une batterie a une pression atmosphérique extrémement basse, pouvant
entrainer une explosion ou la fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.

5. Les températures extrémes élevées ou basses auxquelles une BATTERIE peut étre
soumise pendant son utilisation, son stockage ou son transport ;

6. low air pressure at high altitude.
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2y MS-82B7 M= 20244
Mz : 20244 MEX W MEZI4: MSIES
MZER L MEZ7L: MSIES R-R-MSI-GM31WD

R-R-MSI-MS-8ZB7

Specifications

Wireless Mouse fE##BE Input / 8 A: DC 5.0V / 550mA
Wireless USB Dongle ##7#%K2% Input/ 8 A : DC 5.0V / 30mA
Frequency Range: 2.400 — 2.4835GHz

Wireless Mouse Output < 0 dBm

Wireless USB Dongle Output < 0 dBm

Temperature Humidity
Operating 0 ~40°C 10 ~95%
Storage -30 ~70°C 10 ~ 95%
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REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of
Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at
msi REACH website at https://csr.msi.com/global/Product-Chemical-Management.

Safety & Warning Instructions

Read the safety instructions carefully and thoroughly. All cautions and warnings on the

equipment or user’s manual should be noted.

« Do not leave the product in an unconditioned environment with a storage temperature
above 60°C (140°F) or below 0°C (32°F), which may damage the product.

« Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and
40°C(104°F).

« Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power source
complies with this rating.

+ DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been
damaged.

+ DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.
« DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.
+ DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.

Battery Statement

« Replacement of battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in
the case of some lithium battery types);

« Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery,
that can result in an explosion;

« Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result
in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;

* A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the
leakage of flammable liquid or gas.
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Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking

ECES R Y A5k (AX) @ MS-8ZB7
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
R 0 5 RIS 58
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
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#7 Unit sleat | Rlerary | % | fiexavalent |Polybrominated | Polybrominated
) (tig) (o | chromiun biphenyls | diphenyl ethers
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AL CAE0 1wt % & A0 wt b RIERAHHXE IS FREE IS FRARME -

Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt % and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

HE2 O HERARANTZEN LS ERRHT IS BRRME -

Note 2: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the

percentage of reference value of presence.

VORI H AYFRAE -

indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

3 ="
Note 3 : The
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HEWR
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(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VI))[ (PBB) (PBDE)
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AR ARG RTA
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Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE
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cordons et batteries A== == =2
se recyclent ”

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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01 English
WHAT’S INSIDE

X Please use the dedicated power adapter for this device to achieve better charging efficiency.

1. USB Type A port for mouse dongle
2. Magnetic wireless charging surface
3. USB Type C port

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Wireless charging puck
6. USB Type A to USB Type C cable

WHAT’S NEEDED SPECIFICATIONS

+ USB Type A port .
» MSI wireless charging-enabled mouse *

LIGHTING
» Standby: Wave .
« Charging: Breathing in Red

USB Type C port for power and data

Anti-slip base

MSI Diamond LightGrips with 16.8 million color
options

High-speed USB Type A to USB Type C cable
(included)

Wireless charging puck (included)

Compatible with: MSI VERSA PRO W



HOW TO USE

Mouse dongle
*not included

Magnetic wireless
charging surface

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI mouse
*not included

Wireless charging puck

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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1. JBEEWIRAUSB Type AR 4. MSI EREFEL
2. BRXEERERE 5. MRARFEEWER(REN)
6. USB Type A # USB Type C E#4

3. USB Type C &E#iE
FERAES BT

USB Type A iE##i2 - AARZEMEREROUSB Type CEREE

#RE MSIERZBEAE BB IRER

« XE16808BEKBZENMSIEAEZEL

ﬁﬁ - FEMIEIEUSB Type ABUSB Type CiE{ZLR
o f5H O BORME AR T IR IR ER (PERT)

ZREP  ADEFRBR 1A% E : MSI VERSA PROW
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RBBE RS

FREEFERR

WRABBREERE

USB type A

MOUSE DOCK PRO

FREEFERA

ERFTEIEWE i

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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X WEAKRENT ABRERS , UXAEFHTBHE,

1. RATEMFEZKEEN USB Type A 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
w0 5. FLFBEHR

2. HMMEXKZERE 6. USB Type A # USB Type C 84

3. USB Type C 0
FiERE =R
+ USB Type A0 « AT ERRMBIEN USB Type C 0
+ MSI Z&FBER - BBERE

+ MSI Diamond LightGrips i 1680 TftEi&

T3 i
o BFIRS RR « &3 USB Type A ¥ USB Type C B4 ( Hilg )

© RBRE  TEFRIT

TR TR (H )
F& . MSIVERSA PROW
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M TLTBRE

USB Type A

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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X RBHEELF DS, SAOEBRTA T 2—2FALTLEE L,

1. XDARZYJ)EMUSB Type A 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

R—h 5. JAVLAREBLY—/\—
2. DAVYLARBAYIZYRNIVUT 6. USB Type Ato USB Type C7—7JL
3. USB Type CR— K

PEBZHD T

+ USB Type AR—h .+ {AE/F—REEFAUSB Type CR—h

¢« MSIDAVLAREREI VA o BYLEHR—R

— — « 1,680/ &XHISOLED % # 8 L #=MSI Diamond
7'{ TA 77 LightGrips

o ABUNA:DI—T + BIEUSB Type A to USB Type C7—7 )L (

- ZEH:TLR(F) 1I8)

TAVLARBL Y —/N— (1K)
RIEX I A: MSI VERSA PRO W
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DAV LAKER
USB Type A XJTZxY NIUT

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSIX IR
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MOUSE DOCK PRO
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1. OFRA S28 USBType A ZE 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

2. OfaUE fM 57 Hola 5 FMEME

3. USBTypeC ZE 6. USB Type A~ USB Type C 7l0|E
2FAY Argt
+ USBType A ZE « ™M@ Y Oo|E{E 2IFt USB Type C ZE
« MSIFM 5™ Its 0teA - O™ g Hola

+ 1,6808 7kX| M4 ZMg ZHE MSI Diamond

EI' Ol Eo'l LightGrips

« CH7): Qo 1145 USB Type A ~ USB Type C 7|0|Z(Z &)
- BN @ZHMo =z MM 22T - M EdE (g

+ CH2I 38 7}s: MSI VERSA PRO W
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MOUSE DOCK PRO
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06 Bahasa Indonesia

ISI KOTAK

% Gunakan adaptor daya khusus untuk perangkat ini guna memperoleh efisiensi pengisian daya yang lebih baik.

1. Port USB Tipe A untuk dongle mouse

2. Permukaan pengisian daya nirkabel

magnetik
3. Port USB Tipe C

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Puck pengisian daya nirkabel
6. Kabel USB Tipe A ke USB Tipe C

YANG DIBUTUHKAN
« Port USB Tipe A

* Mouse MSI dengan fitur pengisian
daya nirkabel

PENCAHAYAAN

» Siaga: Gelombang

« Pengisian: Lampu Bernapas dalam
Warna Merah

SPESIFIKASI

Port USB Tipe C untuk daya dan data

Alas anti selip

MSI Diamond LightGrips dengan 16,8 juta
pilihan warna

Kabel USB Tipe A ke USB Tipe C berkecepatan
tinggi (termasuk dalam paket penjualan)

Puck pengisian daya nirkabel (termasuk dalam
paket penjualan)

Kompatibel dengan: MSI VERSA PRO W



PETUNJUK PENGGUNAAN

Dongle mouse

*tidak termasuk dalam paket penjualan
Permukaan

Port USB Tipe A pengisian daya
magnetik

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mouse MSI

*tidak termasuk dalam
paket penjualan

Puck pengisian daya
nirkabel

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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07 Tiéng Viét
BEN TRONG CcO Gi

% Hay dung ngudn dién riéng cho thiét bj dé sac hiéu qua hon.

1. Cbng USB Type A cho dongle 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
chuot 5. Dé sac khong day
2. B& mat sac khong day tir tinh 6. Day USB Type Asang USB Type C

3. Cbng USB Type C

YEU CAU THONG SO
+ Cbéng USB Type A + Cbng USB Type C dé sac dién va truyén di liéu
+  Chu6t MSI hé trg sac khong day + Chan dé chéng truot

. . + MSI Diamond LightGrips v&i 16,8 triéu tuy
CHE DO DEN chon mau
+ Ché do cho: Nhip séng + Day USB Type A sang USB Type C téc do cao

+ Dang sac: Dén do nhay theo nhip the (co di kem)
+ Dé sac khong day (co di kém)
« Tuwong thich véi: MSI VERSA PRO W



CACH DUNG

Dongle chudt
*khéng di kéem

Bé mit sac khong
Céng USB

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Chuét MSI
*khong di kem

Pé sac khong day

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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08 Frangais
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% Veuillez utiliser I'adaptateur d’alimentation dédié a cet appareil afin d’obtenir une efficacité de charge optimale.

1. Port USB type-A pour le dongle souris

2. Surface de charge sans fil magnétique

3. Port USB type-C

4. Grips MSI Diamond rétroéclairés
5. Récepteur de recharge sans fil
6. Cable USB type-A vers USB type-C

Eléments nécessaires

» Port USB type-A

« Souris MSI avec fonction de charge
sans fil

Rétroéclairage
« Veille : Vague
« Charge : Rouge respiration

Caractéristiques

Port USB type-C pour I'alimentation et le
transfert de données

Base antidérapante

Grips MSI Diamond rétroéclairés (16,8 millions
de couleurs)

Cable USB type-A vers USB type-C haute
vitesse (inclus)

Récepteur de recharge sans fil (inclus)
Compatible avec : MS| VERSA PRO W



Comment utiliser

Dongle souris

*non fourni

Surface de charge
Port USB type-A sans fil magnétique

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Souris MSI

*non fourni

Récepteur de
recharge sans fil

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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09 Espaiiol
CONTENIDO

% Utilice el adaptador de alimentacién especifico para este dispositivo para lograr una mejor eficiencia de carga.

1. Puerto USB Tipo A para ratén 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
2. Superficie magnética para carga 5. Disco de carga inaldambrica
inalambrica 6. Cable USB Tipo A a USB Tipo C

3. Puerto USB Tipo C

QUE SE NECESITA ESPECIFICACIONES

» Puerto USB Tipo A Puerto USB Tipo C para alimentacion y datos

« Ratén MSI con capacidad de carga + Base antideslizante
inalambrica + MSI Diamond LightGrips con 16,8 millones de
., opciones de color
"—UMINACION « Cable USB Tipo A de alta velocidad a USB Tipo
+ Espera: onda C (incluido)
» Cargando: respiracion en rojo « Disco de carga inaldmbrico (incluido)

Compatible con: MSI VERSA PRO W



uso

Llave para ratén
*no incluida

Superficie
magnética para
carga inalambrica

Puerto USB

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Raton MSI

*no incluido

Disco de carga inalambrica

MOUSE DOCK PRO,
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10 Tiirkce
iCINDEKILER

3 Daha iyi sarj verimliligi elde etmek igin litfen bu cihaza 6zel gli¢ adaptoriini kullanin.

1. Fare donanim kilidi icin USB Tip A
baglanti noktasi

2. Manyetik kablosuz sarj ylizeyi

3. USB Tip C baglanti noktasi

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Kablosuz sarj diski
6. USB Tip A - USB Tip C kablosu

GEREKENLER OZELLIKLER

» USB Tip A baglanti noktasi .

* MSI kablosuz sarj etkin fare .
AYDINLATMA
+ Beklemede: Dalga .

« Sarj: Kirmizi Yanip Séner

Gg ve veri igin USB Tip C baglanti noktasi
Kaymaz taban

16,8 milyon renk secenekli MSI Diamond
LightGrips

Yiksek hizl USB Tip A - USB Tip C Kablosu
(birlikte verilir)

Kablosuz sarj diski (birlikte verilir)
Uyumluluk: MSI VERSA PRO W



KULLANIM SEKLI

Fare donanim kilidi
*birlikte verilmez

Manyetik kablosuz
USB Tip A sarj araylizii
baglanti noktas:

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI fare

*birlikte verilmez

Kablosuz sarj diski

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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11 Polski

CO ZNAJDUJE SIE WEWNATRZ

N

A

AR

ASACREAS
ONREAS
AR

S

S

X Aby uzyskac lepszg wydajno$¢ tadowania, do tego urzadzenia nalezy uzywac¢ dedykowany zasilacz.

1. Port USB Type A dla modutu myszy

2. Magnetyczna powierzchnia
tadowania bezprzewodowego

3. Port USB Type C

4. Uchwyty MSI Diamond LightGrip
5. Modut tadowania bezprzewodowego
6. Kabel USB Type A do USB Type C

CO JEST POTRZEBNE SPECYFIKACJE

+ Port USB Type A .
* Mysz MSI z funkcjq tadowania .
bezprzewodowego .

PODSWIETLENIE .

« Tryb oczekiwania: Fala
« tadowanie: Oddychajgce czerwone .

Port USB Type C do zasilania i danych
Antyposlizgowa podstawa

Uchwyty MSI Diamond LightGrip z 16,8
milionami opgiji kolorystycznych

Wysokiej szybkoéci kabel USB Type A do USB
Type C (dostarczony)

Modut tadowania bezprzewodowego
(dostarczony)

Kompatybilna z: MSI VERSA PRO W



JAK UZYWAC

Modut myszy
*niedostarczony

Magnetyczna
Port USB powierzchnia
tadowania
bezprzewodowego

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mysz MSI

*niedostarczona

Modut fadowania
bezprzewodowego

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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12 Italiano

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE

X Utilizzare I'adattatore di alimentazione dedicato per questo dispositivo per ottenere una migliore efficienza di

carica.

1. Porta USB tipo A per dongle mouse

2. Superficie di carica wireless
magnetica
3. Porta USB tipo C

4. MSI Diamond LightGrip
5. Disco di carica wireless
6. Cavo da USB tipo A a USB tipo C

COSA SERVE

+ Porta USB tipo A

« Mouse MSI abilitato per la carica
wireless

ILLUMINAZIONE
« Standby: Onda
+ Carica: Intermittente in rosso

SPECIFICHE

Porta USB tipo C per alimentazione e dati
« Base antiscivolo
* MSI Diamond LightGrip con 16,8 milioni di
opzioni colore
Cavo ad alta velocita da USB tipo A a USB tipo
C (incluso)
Disco di carica wireless (incluso)
Compatibile con: MSI VERSA PRO W



COME SI USA

Dongle mouse

*non incluso
Superficie di
carica wireless

magnetica

Porta USB tipo A

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mouse MSI

*non incluso

Disco di carica wireless

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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13 Portugués

CONTEUDO DA EMBALAGEM

X Utilize o adaptador de corrente especifico para este dispositivo para garantir uma melhor eficiéncia de

carregamento.

1. Porta USB Tipo A para adaptador dorato 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

2. Superficie magnética de carregamento
sem fios

3. Porta USB Tipo C

5. Disco de carregamento sem fios
6. Cabo USB Tipo A para USB Tipo C

O QUE E NECESSARIO E
» Porta USB Tipo A .
* Rato MSI com carregamento sem fios ¢

ILUMINAGCAO

« Suspensao: Onda
* A carregar: Respiragdo em vermelho

SPECIFICAGOES

Porta USB Tipo C para alimentagdo e dados
Base antiderrapante

MSI Diamond LightGrips com 16,8 milhdes de
opgoes de cores

Cabo USB Tipo A de alta velocidade para USB
Tipo C (fornecido)

Disco de carregamento sem fios (fornecido)
Compativel com: MSI VERSA PRO W



COMO UTILIZAR

Adaptador do rato

*nao fornecido

Superficie magnética de

Porta USB Tipo A carregamento sem fios

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Rato MSI

*néo fornecido

Disco de carregamento
sem fios

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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14 Nederlands
WAT ZIT ERIN
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voor het bereiken van een betere laadefficiéntie.

% Gebruik de speci voedir pter voor dit app

1. USB Type A-poort voor muisdongle

2. Magnetisch draadloos
laadopperviak

3. USB Type C-poort

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Draadlozelaadpuck
6. USB Type A naar USB Type C-kabel

WAT IS ER NODIG SPECIFICATIES

+ USB Type A-poort .
* MSI-muis voor draadloos opladen .

VERLICHTING
« Stand-by: Golf .
+ Opladen: Rood ademend

USB Type C-poort voor voeding en data
Slipvaste basis

MSI Diamond LightGrips met 16,8 miljoen
kleurenopties

Snelle USB Type A naar USB Type C-kabel
(meegeleverd)

Draadloze laadpuck (meegeleverd)
Compatibel met: MSI VERSA PRO W




GEBRUIK

Muisdongle

*niet meegeleverd
Magnetisch

USB Type A-poort draadloos
laadoppervlak

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-muis

“niet meegeleverd

Draadlozelaadpuck

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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15 Deutsch
WAS IST DRIN?

X Bitte verwenden Sie ein geeignetes Netzteil fiir dieses Geréat, um eine bessere Ladeeffizienz zu erzielen.

1. USB-Typ-A-Anschluss fir Maus-
Dongle

2. Magnetische kabellose Ladeflache

3. USB Typ-C Anschluss

4. MSI Diamond LightGrip
5. Kabelloses Ladepad
6. USB-Typ-A-zu-USB-Typ-C-Kabel

WAS WIRD BENOTIGT? SPEZIFIKATIONEN

* USB-Typ-A-Anschluss .
+ MSI-Maus mit kabelloser Ladefunktion ~ «
BELEUCHTUNG

« Standby: Wellenférmig .

» Laden: Atmend in Rot

USB-Typ-C-Anschluss fiir Strom und Daten
Rutschfeste Basis

MSI Diamond LightGrips mit 16,8 Millionen
Farboptionen

Hochgeschwindigkeits USB Typ-A zu USB
Type-C-Kabel (im Lieferumfang enthalten)
Kabelloses Ladepad (im Lieferumfang
enthalten)

Kompatibel mit: MSI VERSA PRO W



Wie verwendet man

Maus-Dongle

*nicht enthalten

Magnetische kabellose

USB-Typ-A-Anschluss Ladefléache

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-Maus

*nicht enthalten

Kabelloses Ladepad

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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16 Pycckumn
YTO BHYTPU

X Ons Gonee achbdekTBHON 3apsAaKM UCMONbL3YiiTe CnelnanbHbIii aganTep NUTaHWA Ans AaHHOro YCTPOoCTBa.

1. Mopt USB Type-A ans noakniodeHns 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

aganTepa Ans Mbin

5. bBecnpoBofHoe 3apsiAHOE YCTPOMCTBO

2. MarnutHas 6ecnpoBoaHas 3apsigHas «TabneTka»

cTaHums
3. MMopt USB Type-C

6. Kabenb USB Type-A — USB Type-C

YTO HYXXKHO

* TMopt USB Type-A

* Mbiwb MSI ¢ dyHkumei
6ecnpoBoaHON 3apsaKv

NMOACBETKA

* B pexume oxvaaHus:
OdpcpekT BOMHbI

+ 3apsgka: Mynbcupytolas
KpacHasa

TEXHMLIECKVIE XAPAKTEPUCTUKHU

MopT USB Type-C ans nutaHus u nepeayu AaHHbIx
Heckonb3swas ocHoBa

+ MSI Diamond LightGrips ¢ 16,8 mnH BapraHTOB LBeTa

BbicokockopocTHoit kabens USB Type-A — USB Type-C
(B KOMMNEKTE)

BecnpoBogHoe 3apsaHoe yCTPOMCTBO «Tabnetka» (B
KomnnekTe)

+ Cosmectumo c: MSI VERSA PRO W



KAK UCTMOJIb30OBATb

ApanTep Ans Mbilum

“He BXOAWT B KOMMNNeKT

MarHuuTHas

Mopt USB Type-A 6ecnpoBogHas
3apsiaHas

cTaHuua

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mbiwbs MSI

*He BXOAT B KOMANeKT

BecnpoBopaHoe 3apsigHoe
YCTPOWCTBO «Tabnerka»

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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17 6bNrapcku
KAKBO MUMA BbTPE

X W3nonasaiite cneuvaneH saxpaHBall aaantep 3a ToBa yCTPOIICTBO, 3a [ NOCTUrHeTe No-Ao6pa edheKTUBHOCT

Ha 3apexpaaHe.

1. TMopt USB Type A 3a kntoy 3a nopT 3a
MULLKa

2. MarHutHa noBbPXHOCT 3a 6e3xXn4HO
3apexaaHe

3. USB Type C nopt

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

5. LWanba 3a 6e3xnyHo 3apexaaHe

6. Kaben USB Type A kbm USB Type C

KAKBO E TEXHUYECKU

HEOBXOOUMO X

* TopT USB Type A .

+ MSI 6e3xnyHa MULLKa C Bb3MOXHOCT ~ *
3a 3apexaaHe .

OCBETIEHUE

» B rotoBHocT: BbnHa
« 3apexpaHe: lNyncupallo YepBeHo .

APAKTEPUCTUKMH

USB Type C nopT 3a 3axpaHBaHe 1 AaHH1
OcHoBa NpoTWB XMb3raHe

MSI Diamond LightGrips ¢ onuyuu 3a 16,8
MUN1OHa LBSiTa

Kaben High-speed USB Type A kbm USB Type
C (BkntoyeH)

LLlaii6a 3a 6e3xn4HO 3apexaaHe (BknoyeHa)
CbBmectumocT c: MSI VERSA PRO W



KAK CE U3MNON3BA

Kniou 3a nopT 3a MULLKa

“He € BKIIoYeH

MaruutHa

Mopt USB Type A NOBBLPXHOCT
3a 6e3xn4HO

3apexpaaHe

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI| muwika

*He e BKloveHa

LLlain6a 3a 6e3xM4HO
3apexpaHe

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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18 Dansk
DELENE | PAKKEN

X Brug stremadapteren, der er beregnet til denne enhed, sa den oplades mere effektivt.

1. USB Type A-port til mus-dongle

2. Magnetisk tradlgs
opladningsgraenseflade

3. USB Type C-port

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Tradlgs opladningspuck
6. USB Type A til USB Type C-kabel

DU SKAL BRUGE SPECIFIKATIONER

FOLGENDE :
+ USB Type A-port :
« MSI mus, der kan oplades tradlgst

LYD :

« Standby: Bolge
+ Oplader: Blinker langsomt radt

USB Type C-port til strem og data
Skridsikker fod

MSI Diamond LightGrips med 16,8 millioner
farver

Hurtig USB Type A til USB Type C-kabel
(medfelger)

Tradlgs opladningspuck (medfalgler)
Kompatibel med: MSI VERSA PRO W



SADAN BRUGES PRODUKTET

Mus-dongle
*Medfelger ikke

Magnetiks tradlgs
USB Type A-port opladningsflade

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-mus
*Medfolger ikke

Tradlgs opladningspuck Q

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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19 Suomi

PAKKAUKSEN SISALTO

X Kayta talle laitteelle tarkoitettua virtaldhdettd, jotta voit saavuttaa paremman lataustehon.

1. USB Type A -sovitin hiirelle
2. Magneettinen langaton latauspinta
3. USB Type C -portti

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Langaton latausalusta
6. USB Type A - USB Type C -kaapeli

TARVITSET TEKNISET TIEDOT

SEURAAVAT :
+ USB Type A -portti .
» Langaton MSI-hiiri, joka tukee latausta

VALAISTUS :

» Valmiustila: Aalto

« Lataus: Aaltoilee punaisena

USB Type C -portti virtaa ja dataa varten
Liukumaton pohja

MSI Diamond LightGrips 16,8 miljoonalla
varivaihtoehdolla

Nopea USB Type A - USB Type C -kaapeli
(pakkauksen mukana)

Langaton latausalusta (pakkauksen mukana)

Yhteensopiva seuraavien kanssa: MSI VERSA
PRO W



KAYTTOOHJE

Hiiren sovitin
*ei sisélly pakkaukseen

Magneettinen

USB Type A -portti langaton
latauspinta

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-hiiri

“ei sisélly pakkaukseen

Langaton latausalusta

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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20 Magyar
MIT TARTALMAZ

X Az optimalis toltési hatékonysaghoz kérjiik, hasznélja az eszkdzho6z tervezett haldzati adaptert.

1. USB Type A aljzat az egér 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
hardverkulcsa szamara 5. Vezetékmentes toltékorong

2. Magneses vezetékmentes téltdfeliilet 6 USB Type A > USB Type C kabel

3. USB Type C aljzat

MI SZUKSEGES MUSZAKI ADATOK

+ USB Type A aljzat USB Type C aljzat az aramellatashoz és
+ MSI vezetékmentes toltési egér adatatvitelhez
. . « Csuszasgatlo talp
VILAGITAS MSI Diamond LightGrips 16,8 millis
+ Készenléti allapot: Hulldm szinvalasztékkal
« Toltés: Villogo piros Nagy sebességli USB Type A > USB Type C
kabel (mellékelve)

Vezetékmentes toltékorong (mellékelve)
Mivel kompatibilis: MSI VERSA PRO W



HASZNALAT MODJA

Egér hardverkulcs

*a csomag nem tartalmazza
Magneses

USB Type A aljzat V‘t-ezeték“mentes
toltofeliilet

MOUSE DOCK PRO

*a csomag nem tartaimazza

Vezetékmentes toltékorong

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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21 Norsk
HVA ER INNI

% Bruk stremadapteren som tilhgrer denne enheten for a fa bedre ladeeffektivitet.

1. USB Type-A-port for musedongel
2. Magnetisk stativ for tradlgs lading

3. USB Type C-port

4. MSI Diamond LightGrip
5. Tradlgs ladepuck
6. USB Type A til USB Type C-kabel

DETTE TRENGER DU
+ USB Type A-port
+ MSI-mus som stetter tradlgs lading

BELYSING

* Ventemodus: Bolge
» Lader: Puster rodt

SPESIFIKASJONER

USB Type C-port for strem og data
Antiskligummibase

MSI Diamond LightGrips med 16,8 millioner
fargealternativer

Hoyhastighets USB Type A til USB Type
C-kabel (medfglger)

Tradlgs ladepuck (medfalger)

Kompatibel med: MSI VERSA PRO W



BRUK

Musedongel

*folger ikke med
Magnetisk

USB Type A-port overflate for
tradlgs lading

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-mus

*falger ikke med

Tradlgs ladepuck

MOUSE DOCK PRO




22 Romana

CE ESTE iN INTERIOR

X Va rugam sa utilizati adaptorul de alimentare dedicat
buna de incarcare.

pentru acest dispozitiv pentru a obtine o eficienta mai

1. Port USB tip A pentru dongle mouse

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

2. Suprafata magnetica de incarcare fara fir 5. Puc de incarcare fara fir

3. PortUSBtipC

6. Cablu USB tip Ala USB tip C

CE ESTE NECESAR S
» Port USB tip A .
* Mouse MSI cu incércare wireless .

ILUMINARE
« Standby: Val
« incarcare: Respirand in rosu

PECIFICATII

Port USB tip C pentru alimentare si date
Baza anti-alunecare

MSI Diamond LightGrips cu 16,8 milioane de
opfiuni de culoare

Cablu de mare viteza de la USB tip A la USB
tip C (inclus)

Puc de incarcare fara fir (inclus)

Compatibil cu: MSI VERSA PRO W



MOD DE UTILIZARE

Dongle pentru mouse
*nu este inclus

Suprafata

Port USB tip A magnetica de
incarcare fara fir

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mouse MSI

*nu este inclus

Puc de incéarcare fara fir

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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23 Slovencina

€0 JE VO VNUTRI

N
A
AR
ASACREAS
ONREAS
AR
S
S

% Na dosiahnutie lep$ej Gcinnosti nabijania pouZite uréeny napajaci adaptér pre toto zariadenie.

1. Port USB Type A pre USB kit& mysi

2. Magneticka plocha na bezdrétové
nabijanie
3. Port USB Type C

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips

5. Bezdrétovy nabijaci puk

6. Kabel s konektorom USB Type A na
jednom konci a s konektorom USB Type C
na druhom konci

CO JE POTREBNE

+ Port USB Type A

*  Mys MSI kompatibilna s bezdrétovym
nabijanim

OSVETLENIE

» Pohotovostny rezim: Vina
» Nabijanie: Dychanie v ¢ervenej farbe

TECHNICKE UDAJE

Port USB Type C na napéjanie a Udaje
ProtiSmykova podlozka

MSI Diamond LightGrips so 16,8 miliéna
moznosti farieb

Vysokorychlostny kabel s konektorom USB
Type A na jednom konci a s konektorom USB
Type C na druhom konci (sti¢ast’ dodavky)
Bezdrétovy nabijaci puk (sucast’ dodavky)
Kompatibilita s: MSI VERSA PRO W



SPOSOB POUZIVANIA

USB kiué pre mys
*nie je sugastou dodavky

Magneticka plocha

Port USB Type A na bezdrétové
nabijanie

MOUSE DOCK PRO

*nie je sucastou dodavky

Bezdrétovy nabijaci puk

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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24 Svenska
PAKETETS INNEHALL

% Anvand den sarskilda stromadaptern for denna enhet for att uppna béttre laddningseffektivitet.

1. USB-A-port for musdongel
2. Magnetisk yta for tradlds laddning
3. USB-C-port

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Puck for tradlés laddning
6. Kabel USB-A till USB-C

VAD SOM BEHOVS SPECIFIKATIONER

« USB-A-port .
*  MSI-mus med tradlos laddning .

BELYSNING
» Paus: Vag .
« Laddning: Andas i rott .

USB-C-port for strém och data

Halkskyddad bas

MSI Diamond LightGrips med 16,8 miljoner
fargalternativ

Hoghastighetskabel USB-A till USB-C (ingar)
Puck for tradlos laddning (ingar)

Kompatibel med: MSI VERSA PRO W



ANVANDNING

Musdongel

“ingar ]

Magnetisk yta for
USB-A-port tradlos laddning

MOUSE DOCK PRO

MSI-mus

“ingar ej

Puck for tradlés laddning

MOUSE DOCK PRO

50



25 Cestina
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% Pro dosazeni lep$i Ucinnosti nabijeni pouZzijte vyhrazeny napajeci adaptér pro toto zafizeni.

1. Port USB Type A pro adaptér dongle mysi 4.
2. Magneticka plocha pro bezdratové

nabijeni
3. Port USB Type C

MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Bezdratova nabijecka
6. Kabel USB Type A na USB Type C

CO JE ZAPOTREBI

* Port USB Type A
* My$ MSI s bezdratovym nabijenim

OSVETLENI

« Pohotovostni rezim: Vina
« Nabijeni: Pulzuje ¢ervené

SPECIFIKACE

« Port USB Type C pro napajeni a data

« Protiskluzova zakladna

* MSI Diamond LightGrips s 16,8 miliony
barevnych variant

« Vysokorychlostni kabel USB Type A na USB
Type C (soucasti baleni)

« Bezdratova nabijecka (soucasti baleni)

«  Kompatibilita: MSI VERSA PRO W



POKYNY K POUZiVANI

Adaptér dongle mysi
*neni soucasti dodavky

Magneticka plocha

Port USB Type A pro bezdratové
nabijeni

MOUSE DOCK PRO

*neni sousésti dodavky

Bezdratova nabijecka

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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26 YKpaiHCbKa

BMICT

X 3apaay edeKTUBHILLOTO 3apsKEHHs KOPUCTYNTECA aaanTepoM XMBIMEHHS, NPU3HAYEHUM ANS LbOro NPUCTPOIo.

1. TMopt USB Type A ans knio4a Muli

2. [loBepxHs ANs MarHiTHoro
6e34pOTOBOroO 3apsKEHHS!

3. TMopt USB Type C

4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
5. Llain6a 6e30p0TOBOro 3apsmKeHHs
6. Kabenb USB Type Ay USB Type C

LLO NOTPIBHO TEXHIYHI
+ Tlopt USB Type A XAPAKTEPUCTUKUN

* Mwwa MSI, wo 3apsgkyeTbes .
6e34pOTOBKM CMOCOGOM

MIACBIYEHHA ’

*  OuikyBaHHs: XBUnsi
»  BapsipxeHHs: Mynbcalis Y4epBOHUM

Mopt USB Type C Ansi XvBNeHHs i AaHnx
OcHoBa NpoTy KOB3aHHS

MSI Diamond LightGrips i3 16,8 minbiioHamu
KOMNbOpiB

LLBnakicHwii kabenb USB Type Ay USB Type
C (y KomnnekTi)

LLlait6a 6e30pOTOBOro 3apsmKeHHs (Y
KOMMAeKTi)

CymicHicTb i3: MSI VERSA PRO W



AK KOPUCTYBATUCHA

Kntoy muwi

* He BXOAWTB f10 KOMNAEKTY

MoBepxHa ans

Mopt USB Type A MarHiTHoro
6e3gpoToBOro

3apAagXXeHHs

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Mwuwa MSI

* He BXOAWTbL 40 KOMNNEKTY

LLlan6a 6e3apoToBOro
3apAnKeHHA

MOUSE DOCK PRO



27 EAANVIKG

MEPIEXOMENO 2YZKEYAZIAZ

X XpnOoIHOTTOINTTE TOV EISIKO TIPOCAPHOYET PEUNIATOG VI QUTH T GUOKEUN YIa va ETITUXETE KAAUTEPN amod0an

@OpTIONG.

1. OUpa USB Type A yia guvdean Trovtikiod 4. MSI Diamond LightGrips
2. MayvnTikn emi@daveia aguppatng ¢opTiong 5. AigKog agUpuaTng 9OpTIaNg

3. Oupa USB Type C

6. KaAwdio USB Type A oe USB
Type C

Tl ©A XPEAZTEITE MPOAIArPA®EZ

* OUpa USB Type A .
« TMovriki MSI pe duvardtnta aouppaTng
popTIONG .
OOTEINEZ ENAEIZEIX
» KaraoTaon avapovig: Kupa .
« ®oprion: AvaBooBrivel ue KOKKIVO
Xpwua .

O©Upa USB Type C yia Tpogodoaia kai
Sedopéva

AvTiohigbnTikr) Baan

MSI Diamond LightGrips pe 16,8 ekatoppupia
ETMAOYEG XPWHATWV

KaAwdio uynAng Taxutntag USB Type A o€
USB Type C (mrepidapBaverar)

Baon aouppatng @opTiong (repidauBaverar)
ZupBarétnta pe: MSI VERSA PRO W



TPOMOZ XPHZHZ

Dongle TovTiKioU
*5ev TepIAapBAveTal
MayvnTiki
Oupa USB Type A tm'(pdvmu
acuppaTNG
@opTIONG

MOUSE DOCK PRO

Movriki MSI

“Bev epiAapBaveral

Aiokog acUppatng
@opTIONG

MOUSE DOCK PRO
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FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

= This device may not cause harmful interference.
= This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause
undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a class B digital device,

pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protec-

tion against harmful interference in a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular

installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception,

which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to

correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

= Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

= Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

= Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.

= Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

CAUTION:

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the grantee of this device could void
the user’s authority to operate the equipment. Where shielded interface cables have been
provided with the product or specified additional components or accessories elsewhere defined
to be used with the installation of the product, they must be used in order to ensure compliance
with FCC regulations.

Services web address: www.msi.com

RF Exposure Statements
The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

F@ 14L-MDWC

CE RED Compliance Statement

EU Simplified Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, msi Inc. declares that the radio equipment type MDWC is in compliance
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of conformity is c E
available at the following internet address: https://www.msi.com


www.msi.com

UKCA Compliance Statement

UKCA Simplified Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, msi Inc. declares that the radio equipment type MDWC is in compliance UK
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio

Equipment Regulations 2017. The full text of the UK Declaration of Conformity Cn
may be found at the following internet address: https://www.msi.com

ISED Compliance Statement

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation,
Science and Economic Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device
must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the
device.

L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appreil est conforme

aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables

aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions
suivantes: (1) L'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; (2) L’appareil doit accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le
fonctionnement.

IC Exposure

The device has been evaluated to meet general RF exposure requirement. The device can be
used in portable exposure condition without restriction.

L’équipement a été évalué comme satisfaisant aux exigences générales en matiere
d’exposition aux radiofréquences. L’appareil peut étre utilisé sans restriction dans des
conditions d’exposition portatives.

I C 3715A-MDWC




CAN ICES(B)/NMB(B)

This Class B digital apparatus complies with Canadian ICES-003.

Cet appareil numérique de la claseee B est conforme a la norme ICES-003 du Canada.

Caution

1. Replacement of battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in
the case of some lithium battery types);

2. Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a
battery, that can result in an explosion;

3. Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can
result in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;

4. A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the
leakage of flammable liquid or gas.

5. High or low extreme temperatures that a BATTERY can be subjected to during use,
storage or transportation; and

6. Low air pressure at high altitude.

Mise en garde

1. Remplacement de la batterie par un type incorrect pouvant contourner une protection (par
exemple, dans le cas de certains types de batteries au lithium) ;

2. Elimination d’'une batterie par incinération ou dans un four chaud, ou écrasement ou
découpe mécanique d’'une batterie, pouvant entrainer une explosion ;

3. Laisser une batterie dans un environnement a température extrémement élevée, pouvant
entrainer une explosion ou la fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable ;

4. Exposer une batterie a une pression atmosphérique extrémement basse, pouvant
entrainer une explosion ou la fuite de liquide ou de gaz inflammable.

5. Les températures extrémes élevées ou basses auxquelles une BATTERIE peut étre
soumise pendant son utilisation, son stockage ou son transport ;

6. low air pressure at high altitude.
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ZEYH: MDWC

Rz 2025

MzER L MEZ7F: MSIIE=
R-R-MSI-MDWC

Specifications
Dock Input / 8 A: DC 5.0V / 1A
Output / & H: DC 5.0V / 5W MAX

Temperature Humidity
Operating 0 ~40°C 10 ~95%
Storage -30 ~70°C 10 ~ 95%
TE&FTRIREFH
@A MEARDE FEIERE HS
T B 5W 105-205 KHz | MDWC (MOUSE DOCK PRO)

= REXRANTL I BHLIR R RIUBAL;

» REFEERFELTB(EIEHRELLLERETAEART AR, BREEHFNES
REEEEEN, BERGESHXINTE;

= TEEAREERAGEREARME. TATMERAREE. MAERDR(EERNMEID R
BKE);

= FENHMAENTLBUSRA (W) EEETH , tTEREEZELBTRNES
FEERTFRORPER , AN HMAZNTRBLSRA (3 ) “EFETFHR , B
BlEER , AERDEEERES TIE S T4SER

= TEARBRREFAXE , BILEATLTLIE,

» EARKRBRZFONBULSHBUERFIE , RIAFEEERTETBRE;

= TERRAR. MIZEBRANSEIE (BPELNE ) AERATLRLRE NS ETEARNERMBHXT
A FEZRITHOMAE;



REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction of
Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our products at
msi REACH website at https://csr.msi.com/global/Product-Chemical-Management.

Safety & Warning Instructions

Read the safety instructions carefully and thoroughly. All cautions and warnings on the

equipment or user’s manual should be noted.

« Do not leave the product in an unconditioned environment with a storage temperature
above 60°C (140°F) or below 0°C (32°F), which may damage the product.

« Use this product in environments with ambient temperatures between 0°C(32°F) and
40°C(104°F).

« Refer to the rating label on the bottom of your product and ensure your power source
complies with this rating.

+ DO NOT place on uneven or unstable work surfaces. Seek servicing if the casing has been
damaged.

+ DO NOT place or drop objects on top and do not shove any foreign objects into the product.
« DO NOT expose to or use near liquids, rain, or moisture.
+ DO NOT cover the vents on the product to prevent the system from getting overheated.

Battery Statement

« Replacement of battery with an incorrect type that can defeat a safeguard (for example, in
the case of some lithium battery types);

« Disposal of a battery into fire or a hot oven, or mechanically crushing or cutting of a battery,
that can result in an explosion;

« Leaving a battery in an extremely high temperature surrounding environment that can result
in an explosion or the leakage of flammable liquid or gas;

* A battery subjected to extremely low air pressure that may result in an explosion or the
leakage of flammable liquid or gas.




O P b PoLBhWNA\&\ 5.
RAMESARRETENE

R H A AR R E

Declaration of the Presence Condition of the Restricted Substances Marking

WL R T A (BKX) : MDWC
Equipment name Type designation (Type)
PR 4 R AL 3
Restricted substances and its chemical symbols
= : 9 A b2 %% =R
#7 Unit sleat | Rlerary | % | fiexavalent |Polybrominated | Polybrominated
(Pb) (g mum chroniun biphenyls diphenyl ethers
«d () (PBB) (PBDE)
BRI TR EF Al O O O O O [®]
shak O O O @] O O
B AR O O e} @] O e}
it @] O O @] O O

AL CAE0 1wt % & A0 wt b RIERAHHXE IS FREE IS FRARME -

Note 1: “Exceeding 0.1 wt % and “exceeding 0.01 wt %" indicate that the percentage content of the
restricted substance exceeds the reference percentage value of presence condition.

HE2 O HERARANTZEN LS ERRHT IS BRRME -

Note 2: “O” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the

percentage of reference value of presence.

VORI H AYFRAE -

indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

3 ="
Note 3 : The

FRYAERENRIAKG LR E

HEWR
BB AR o & ] A | BB | Bk K
(Pb) (Hg) (Cd) (Cr (VI))[ (PBB) (PBDE)
PR 3R B 4K O O O O O O
Ih 7 A A O O O O O O
Ot &T%A EH B RALINAA R 08 T34 ST/TI1363 2006 #r ML e RE &K
WAF e
X FORGA HA EVRED LI R R R 8 E R SI/TIIS63 2006 47
ERRGRERR -

X EPRI ISR AN A EP R REEAR R L B B F B M -

FPAA T X @A AR ST ROES A -
P EARAFBEIENY G T L5 DL
E O 4R KA T 6 7 SRR AR IR
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(3 , ADEPOSER A DEPQSER
Cet appareil, EN MAGASIN EN DECHETERIE

ses accessoires, I\
cordons et batteries A== == =2
se recyclent ”

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !
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